?_;PARTS BOOK
~SIS/A-PS/A

Direct Drive, Automatic Jeans =
Pocket Setter=

@mb’tan

PME-061229 SUNSTAR MACHINERY c0., LTD.;_

- ,—--u-'___ .



SJS/A-PS/A

Sunstar Jean System — L—— Sub Class

Series

Pocket Setter




2 S ~FX-—=TITQMMMITNADD

CONTENTS
= I\

Machine Body Mechanism
QU BTl ettt et et e se e re e st e e reebeeneenneenbeesaeneenaens 6

Upper Shaft, Thread Take-Up Lever, Needle Bar Mechanism
A AITHDL, HESEH L e 10

Presser Foot Mechanism
SEEELH Bl oot e et tee e e e e e e ————aaeaeeeeaaaaaas 12

Bobbin Winder Mechanism
B 2l Bl e e e e et e e e e aeeeaaa 16

Lower Shaft & Feed Lifting Shaft Mechanism
OFE B ST Bl ot 18

Thread Adjusting Mechanism
BETEE B e 20

Lubrication Mechanism
BT Bl e e e e e e e et e e e e raaeeaaa 22

Thread Trimmer Mechanism

AEEIZETL ettt ettt ettt ettt b et e et e et e e st eseenaenseenseenaans 24
X Moving Mechanism

X OIES Bl ettt ettt ettt ettt st beenateens 26
Y Moving Mechanism

Y OIES Bl ettt ettt et 30
Stacker Mechanism

AEIZH BEH ettt a e b e re e ae et e ereenes 34
body, Table, Cover Mechanism

HICI, EIOIE, ZHBE ZEH oottt e 38
Clamp Mechanism

SBHIE Tl ittt et ettt ettt eententeenbeennen 42
Moving Mechanism

OIZ5 Bl oottt ettt ettt et be et e reebe e e aeennas 46



C-H27nu>290290

Air Control Mechanism

Bl Bl bbbttt h bt a et ettt e bbb 48
Control Box Mechanism

ZHEE BEA DI ettt 50
AMP Box Mechanism

AMP BEA I ettt sttt et h et ettt ebesatens 54
Operation Box Mechanism

QLIHAOIM BEA B ettt ettt sbe b 56
Transformer Box & Laser Point Mechanism

EMAEN gA & HOIM EZUE ZAMEIAIZY) 58
Upper Thread Holding Device Mechanism(Oppion)

SUA S ZIR BEHIEIAFZE) o 60
Accessories Mechanism

OHMIMEL BT ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et et e b b ne e 62
Gauge Mechanism

HOTRT BT ettt ettt sttt et e bt s e st es e e st et et e nbenbesbenbenbea 64

&2 HMX= Parts BookQ=Z MAZIULE=Z MI==2 A2 SV LICH
This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.




A Machine Body Mechanism

e Al




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts -1 o Qty Assgtblv
A-1 | GP-014168-00 Arm o 1
A-2 | GP-014169-00 Bed W = 1
A-3 GP-016424-00 Face Cover =2 1
A-4 GP-023705-00 Gasket for Face Plate Ha7pAA 1
A-5 | SC-A174-4122 Screw (11/64” n=40) WA AH(11/647 n=40) 3
A-6 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap For Face Plate ™ 7} 3 u}s) 1
A-7 GP-014088-00 Thread Take up Lever Cover A=) 7) A 1
A-8 | SC-A170-4124 Screw (9/64” n=40) A7) 7)1 AW B AH(9/64” n=40) 1
A-9 | 01S013S-306H Left Cover H&AH 1
A-10 | 01S014S-306H Left Cover Gasket FH2AW 7tAA 1
A-11 | SC-A174-4122 Screw (11/64” n=40) FH2A TAHIAH11/64" n=40) 3
A-12 | 01-017W-1600 Washer HZAn 14 24A 1
A-13 | 91-001M-120D Warning Sticker A3 ~EA 1
A-14 | 01-027A-3800 Thread Guide(L) Ao = 1
A-15 | SC-0529-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Al 2 A AH9/64” n=40) 1
A-16 | 01S031S-306H Thread Guide(R) Aol $- 1
A-17 | SC-0529-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Ao £ TAFAH(9/64” n=40) 1
A-18 | 01S033S-306H Arm Thread Guide ot Aok A o) 1
A-19 | 01S033S-306H Arm Thread Guide Nut S Aok Aol 4 YE 1
A-20 | GP-001782-00 Arm Thread Guide(L) Al (3}) 1
A-21 | SC-0529-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Aoy (3}) AVAR9/64” n=40) 1
A-22 | GP-018205-00 CE Mark CE w}= 1
A-23 | GP-014091-00 Top Cover = 1
A-24 | 02015SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7) Sl A GAH(MA X PO.7) 1
A-25 | GP-002020-00 Oil Sticker S e 1
A-26 | 04-104R-1230 Needle Bar Rubber Cap vl 25wl (d=8.3) 1
A-27 | 01-110R-1230 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap oF AR s1Fulsl (d=12) 1
A-28 | GP-024920-00 Model Mark zdnl=z 1
A-29 | 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder Aol & Er] (5N) 3
A-30 | SC-0174-4122 Screw A o] Er] F A} 3
A-31 | GP-014001-00 Bed Support(F) W] =nk] () 2
A-32 | GP-014002-00 Bed Support(R) W =nk3) (%) 2
A-33 | GP-013930-00 Bed Support Bracket EIRSALANR= =1 | 1
A-34 | SC-000693-00 Screw (M6 X 1.20) W =Rk TR (M6 X L =20) 4
A-35 | 018027S-306H Thread Guide At (x) 1
A-36 | SC-0202-5050 Screw(15/64” n=28) 1 bAk(15/64" n=28) 1
A-37 | 01-035P-7400 Pin 7w A 4
A-38 GP-023484-00 Machine Number Plate 7l 2 1
A-39 | RI-000024-00 O-Ring (P9)[ ¢ 88X ¢126, W=19] |Z7|uj&2A 0FY 1
A-40 | GP-000755-00 Air Discharging Bushing 7l =54 1
A-41 | 04-104R-1230 Rubber Cap (8) TFEp(S) 1
A-42 GP-024052-00 Motor Cover REAH 1
A-43 | 14002SC-4113 Screw [M6, L=15] B2E AW TAYAHME, L=15) 4
A-44 | 01S037S-306H Silicon Tank Ass y A FeEa(zx) 1Set
A-45 | 01S038S-306H Silicon Tank A ®= 1
A-46 | 01S039S-306H Silicon Oil Window Alg & A 3
A-47 | 01S040S-306H Silicon Felt A& dE 1
A-48 | GP-013053-00 Felt Holder for Silicon Oil Supply Alg| & 2 dF3F AE Ao 3
A-49 | SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64"n = 40) TAAL (11/64” n=40) 1
A-50 | PN-000221-00 Bed hinge Cylinderical Pin W= 37 A58 9 2
A-51 | SC-000692-00 Screw [M8X 1.20] Wl = 3R TAYAHMSEX L =20) 2
A-52 | GP-013922-00 Bed Guide W= 7o)z 1
A-53 | 15046RB-5030 Fiber Washer oA 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS::.‘NV
A-54 | 08035SC-4113 Screw [M6 X L10] W= 7}e] = TAFAHM6E X L=10) 1

A-55 | 01-020W-2350 Washer W= Jlol= 1A o)A 1

A-56 | GP-016604-00 Oil Can cover 2 dE mlij 1

A-57 | 91-002C-7400 Oiler 4= 1

A-58 | WS-000234-00 Rubber Washer L2UdE TRoM 1

A-59 | GP-014092-00 Needle Plate A 1

A-60 | 01-1365-1230 Screw At FHpat 2

A-61 | AS-003827-00 Air Wiper Ass'y oo g}ols (=) 1Set

A-62 | SC-0525-4122 Screw TAYGAF (11/64” n=7.5) 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS’::.‘NY
B-1 | GP-015882-00 Upper Shaft = 1
B-2 | GP-000786-00 Link Cam J=7) 1
B-3 | SC-0535-3710 Screw (A) (9/32” n=28, L=16) P37/ TAIAHA)(9/32" n=28 L=16) 1
B-4 SC-0112-2302 Screw (B) (9/32” n=28, L=16) =370 3AYAHB)(9/32" n=28 L=16) 1
B-5 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40 L=6) TAYAH1/4” n=40 L=6) 8
B-6 GP-000798-00 Main Shaft Bearing Support Abs o] 8] A 2
B-7 | 02-019A-2070 Bearing [6204ZZC3NR] = 1
B-8 | 02-016A-106L Bearing [6304ZZC3NR] A Z wo]F 1
B-9 GP-006302-00 Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel A7 =53 1
B-10 | SC-0499-1230 Screw [11/64” n=40, L=4] A7) 28 IV} (11/64” n=40 L=4) 2
B-11 | GP-013993-00 Timming Pulley-Upper Type o] Z& A 1
B-12 | BE-000076-00 Timming Belt Eloln] Wl E 1
B-13 | GP-001499-00 Coupling A=Y 1
B-14 | 08037SC-120D Screw [M6, L =8] A= TAHYAL (M6 L=3) 6
B-15 | MT-000027-00 Motor-Hollow 2E = 1
B-16 | 02-020S-120D Screw [MB5, L =25] =¥ AL (M5 L=25) 4
B-17 | 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer e 3A Ax=E 9lA 4
B-18 | 10-020W-2700 Washer »E 1A oA 4
B-19 | AS-000255-00 Pulley 4 1
B-20 | SC-0317-2700 Screw [15/64” n=28, L=75] £ 7AWV} (15/64” n=28 L=75) 4
B-21 | AS-004685-00 Thread Take-up Lever Ass'y Al 7] (=) 1Set
B-22 | GP-013965-00 Thread Take-up Lever Al 7] 1
B-23 | BR-000040-00 Bearing (U) A7) () w1 1
B-24 | 01A142S-811H Bearing (L) AA 7] (8)) w1 2
B-25 | GP-000792-00 Thread Take-up Crank Al 7] zZAN= 1
B-26 | GP-000793-00 Thread Take-up Crank Shaft AR 7] zZ=R = = 1
B-27 GP-000794-00 Bearing Support Wleg rlol= 2
B-28 | 09A0158-811H Bearing A7) R FE B o] 2
B-29 | GP-013918-00 Needle Bar Crank vl === 1
B-30 | GP-000796-00 Needle Bar Crank Rod s Z9= 2o 1
B-31 | GP-000797-00 Needle Bar Crank Rod Bushing vl 293 2= 1A 1
B-32 | 08-507S-123A Needle Bar Holder vl == AL 1
B-33 | GP-001553-00 Needle Bar Holder vl Aol 1
B-34 | SC-0128-7400 Screw [9/64” n=40] vled] Zho] HuPAH(9/64” n=40) 1
B-35 | 04S106S-306H Slide Block vl gy 2= 1
B-36 | CL-000018-01 Thrust Collar[D = ¢ 7, W=8] AF 7] FA=Z (D =7 W=8) 1
B-37 | SC-0176-1230 Screw [11/64” n=40] A7) ada 7% TAUA11/64" n=40)| 2
B-38 | SC-0120-1230 Screw [9/64” n=40] a8 2w YAH9/64” n=40) 1
B-39 | 04S102S-306H Needle Bar Bushing, Upper vl (&) 2A 1
B-40 | GP-000511-00 Needle Bar Bushing, Lower vl (3}) BA 1
B-41 | SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40 L=5) ubst) AF 2AL HuUA(11/64" n=40 L=5) 1
B-42 | SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40 L=5) vl 8 34 FUAH11/64" n=40 L=5) 1
B-43 | 04S201S-306H Needle Bar vl 1
B-44 | 048007S-306H Thread Guide(H) vl Ao (H) 1
B-45 | GP-001857-00 Sensor AA 1
B-46 | 15-028C-2070 Sensor Bracket AA Bl 1
B-47 | 03010MC-4135 Screw [M3, L=10] A HAHM3 L=10) 1
B-48 | 02015SC-4113 Screw [M4, L=10] AA W ol HUAH( M4 L=10)) 2
B-49 | GP-016606-00 Sensor Base AA o] 2~ 1
B-50 | GP-000835-02 Syne. Sensor Slit F3= AA AT 1
B-51 | SC-000078-00 Screw [M6] 2 AA AT FAHM6) 2
B-52 | GP-023486-00 Needle(DP17 #20) v}5(DP17 #20) 1
B-53 | SC-A131-4522 Screw [1/8" n=44] vhs #HuAb 1
B-54 | EA-000054-00 Cap Bead EOEIR= 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty ASS’:::.! bly
C-1 GP-013913-00 Presser Cam g L= 1
C-2 | SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4"n =40) el 5 ok 2
C-3 GP-013911-00 Presser Cam Connection Rod 3 TEN dARE 1
C-4 | BR-000112-00 Needle Cage el 7 QAFE YEA oA !
C-5 GP-022120-00 Bearing Cover gt o] 2 AW 1
C-6 | SC-000198-00 Screw ekE A o G AW At 2
C-7 05S037S-306H Presser Fork Crank rFH x3 F3H= 1
C-8 SC-0150-2500 Screw xF x3 FHF gA A} 1
C-9 | 0550395-306H Presser Cam Connection Rod Pin e 3 AAFE 3 1
C-10 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring %= 974 E¥ 2
C-11 | GP-023647-00 Presser Shaft Bushing A = FEE A A 1
C-12 | GP-023648-00 Presser Shaft Bushing B g FES AR 1
C-13 | 0551435-306H Presser Shaft eEu e 1
C-14 | 05S044S-306H Presser Adjusting Arm 2 24 o 1
C-15 | SC-0110-1230 Screw = 24 o It 1
C-16 SN-000085-00 Presser Adjusting Arm Nut 3R 24 o 24 Y E 1
C-17 | 09-034W-7400 Washer 3 24 o 24 94 1
C-18 | 05S048S-306H Stud Screw(15/64” n=28) 2 24 9F thiatb 1
C-19 | 05S0495-306H Presser Link =k g 2
C-20 | 05S050S-306H Presser Link Stud Screw(1/4” n=40) | =33 3= thx} 3
C-21 | 05S053S-306H Presser Driving Link rgH % g3 1
C-22 | 058054S-306H Presser Driving Link Hinge Screw 2 = g3 3A gy} 1
C-23 | 10S114S-306H Presser Driving Link Collar 2 = 83 ylet 1
C-24 | SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” N =40) g S 23 kel aA AL 2
C-25 | 058051S-306H Position Link 2 H= 1
C-26 | 058052S-306H Position Link Hinge Screw 1A H= A Ak 1
C-27 | GP-023866-00 Bushing A 24 1
C-28 | SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64"n=40) e XA A 1
C-29 | SC-0339-1230 Presser Adjusting Screw o 2AUAL 1
C-30 05-002C-2500 Nut For Presser Adjusting Screw ora zAUAF HyE 1
C-31 | 05S061S-306H Presser Adjusting Spring g =2H A= 1
C-32 | 05S062S-306H Presser Adjusting Bar oled =4 B 1
C-33 | 05S063S-306H Presser Bar Holder 2 Ao 1
C-34 | SC-A174-4122 Screw U Aol AW 1
C-35 | 05-101A-1230 Presser Bar 2 1
C-36 | 05S066S-306H Presser Foot 2k 1
C-37 GP-001850-00 Presser Foot Cylinder 2 Ay 1
C-38 | 05A039S-811H Urethane Hose ( ¢ 4) < et 34 (D=4) -
C-39 | 22A1018-811H Tube Label FH 2 (S1P) 2
C-40 | 22A1018-811H Tube Label =8 =4 (S2P) 2
C-41 | 05A040S-811H Speed Controler 23| ZE S 2
C-42 GP-000518-00 Connecting Link for Presser Foot Cylinder | 5% 23 Ay g4 2= 1
C-43 | SC-A308-4517 Screw =7 £ A 94 93 3t 2
C-44 | GP-000478-00 Cylinder Knuckle =2 Algy Y& 1
C-45 | GP-000475-00 Connecting Rod for Presser foot 3 Ay 974 2= 1
C-46 | GP-000515-00 Connecting Rod for Presser foot cylinder | =541 AlZ] 14 8= 1
C-47 | GP-000514-00 Stud for Cylinder Knuckle g Ay vE & 1
C-48 | 05A045S-811H Stud for Presser Link rFuk 3 chyal 1
C-49 | 05A0465-811H Lift Link of Presser Foot w2u 99 g 1
C-50 | SN-0105-3400 Lift Link of Presser Foot Nut rguk 23 23 v E 1
C-51 | 06-102W-2350 Lift Link of Presser Foot Washer R B = A | 1
Cc-52 | 13-021R-5300 O-ring 0-3J(P5) 1
C-53 | 05A0508-811H Stud for Lift Link of Presser Foot =4 &7 3 chia} 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS:;‘NV
C-54 | GP-000513-00 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft r2H 23 J9AE 1
C-55 | SC-0540-7600 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft Fix Screw | 5% &3] AZA% mA YA} 1
C-56 | WS-000016-00 Washer r2u 28 gAZ o)A 1
C-57 | SC-000183-00 Screw rgu Al aAUAL 2
C-58 | 058075S-306H Position Link Stopper A = 2E=9 1
C-59 GP-023520-00 Position Link Stopper Spring A H=z ~E5 A28 1
C-60 | 05S077S-306H Position Link Stopper Bracket = ¥z 2= Bl 1
C-61 | SC-0500-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) Z1}A}H(15/64” n=28) 1
C-62 | 05S079S-306H Position Link Stopper Rubber A H=z Ay 3T 2
C-63 | SN-0116-3400 Nut (11/4” n=40) Y E(11/4” n=40) 1
C-64 | SC-000699-00 Screw(1/4 n=40 L=21) 9 B3 A%y YA 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B Qty ASS::.‘NY
D-1 418101S-306H Thread Winder Ass y A7 7 (=) 1Set
D-2 41S001S-306H Thread Winder Base Ass y A177] W o) A (&) 1Set
D-3 41-002A-300G Thread Winder Driving Shaft A7 5= 1
D-4 | 41-018A-120H Bobbin Winder Action Body A 77 2EA) 1
D-5 41S006S-306H Thread Winder Action pulley A17r7) #As Zg 1
D-6 | SC-0104-5607 Screw (11/64", n=40) TA YA 2
D-7 41S008S-306H Thread Winder Action Ring Al7}7) Z=E 1
D-8 | 418009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring A7y FEZ 35 1
D-9 | 41-008A-300G Bobbin Stand By AEE 1
D-10 | 41-009A-300G Bobbin Stopper Byl AT 1
D-11 | 41-010A-300G Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7) z2A T 1
D-12 | SC-0130-1230 Screw (1/8”, n=40) oAt 1
D-13 |06011SW-306H Washer 944 1
D-14 | 41-013A-300G Bobbin Winder Lever 21717 W 1
D-15 | SC-0105-7500 Screw (M4 X P0.7) TAAL 1
D-16 | 4180135-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft A7b7) Ee 3 1
D-17 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring (¢5) E-3 (2475) 2
D-18 | 40-007W-1600 Washer o)A 2
D-19 | 41S014S-306H Thread Winder Adjusting Cam A7 =37 1
D-20 | 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4 x P0.7) TAA} 1
D-21 | 418021S-306H Thread Winder Spring A7b7] QA A~z 1
D-22 | 418017S-306H Thread Winder Action Plate A7) =g 1
D-23 | 41S023S-306H Screw (11/64”, n=40) A 3
D-24 | 418025S-306H Thread Winder Mes A 717 w2 1
D-25 | SC-0519-2302 Screw (9/64”, n=40) F A} 2
D-26 | 41S027S-306H Thread Tension Control Ass y A7}7) AAE 2 AR (=) 1Set
D-27 | 415034S-306H Thread Tension Cap Nut A7} =4 ) Y E 1
D-28 | 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper AlAE 2 Az AE 1
D-29 | GP-003213-00 Thread Tension Spring A7V7) A A2 1
D-30 | 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover 223 A 1
D-31 | 40-108A-1306 Thread Tension Disk Al A A 1
D-32 | 4180285-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AR 24 1
D-33 | 4180265-306H Thread Guide Plate A ek gt 1
D-34 | SN-0121-7400 Nut YvE 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts E Q' ty Ass:: bly
E-1 GP-014661-00 Lower Shaft 3= 1set
E-2 07-0045-1230 Oil Seal Screw [3/16” n=32, L=14] |3}% WE ZLo|}A} 1
E-3 | 07-005M-1230 0il Wick 3= AE 1
E-4 | GP-014798-00 Lower Shaft Gear 3% 7)) 1
E-5 | SC-A308-4517 Screw [1/4” n=40] TAA} 2
E-6 | GP-001730-00 Lower Shaft Bushing(Rear) A G 1
E-7 | GP-001797-00 Oil Seal [ ¢ 10x ¢ 20x7] sl 5A A 294 1
E-8 | BR-000038-00 Bearing [6902ZZ, ¢ 15X ¢ 28X 7] 513&(3) wolE] A 1
E-9 GP-001731-01 Lower Shaft Bearing Bushing(Rear) A | 3}&(3) w8 FAIA 2
E-10 | SC-0543-2302 Screw [11/64” n=40] TAA} 2
E-11 | GP-015876-00 Lower Shaft Bushing(Front) 3= A RA 1
E-12 | GP-006250-00 Oil Seal ShEARA] A 29 (F) 1
E-13 | GP-000814-00 Hook = 1
E-14 | GP-012152-00 Bobbin Case Hul Aol 1
E-15 | 07-225A-64L7 Bobbin Bl 1
E-16 | GP-022643-00 Inner Bobbin Stopper 7}u}ato] 1
E-17 | 03057SC-A001 Screw [11/64” n=40] Z}atabe] A RAL 1
E-18 | 07-011W-1230 Washer for Inner Bobbin Stopper 71atzte] 244 1
E-19 | GP-026144-00 Feed Lifting Shaft Zq 1
E-20 | GP-000710-00 Feed Lifting Bearing Bushing(Front) | St & W] 3A) 1
E-21 | SC-A308-4517 Screw [1/4” n=40, L=6] FHAH1/4” n=40, L=6) 1
E-22 | BR-000036-00 Bearing [6003C3NR] =g (A) Wiy 1
E-23 | GP-013437-00 Oil Seal o F8A 294 1
E-24 | AS-004028-00 Feed Lifting Gear Ass'y Ed 71 () 1Set
E-25 | SC-A308-4517 Screw [1/4” n=40, L=6] FHAH1/4” n=40, L=6) 1
E-26 | GP-001795-00 Oil Seal 9 (F) 294 1
E-27 | 07-011A-5607 Bearing [6004C4NR] E9 (F) wloig 1
E-28 | GP-013996-00 Timming Pulley-Lower Elol®] Z2](3}) 1
E-29 | GP-013447-01 Feed Lifting Bushing(M) =9 284 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty Ass:: bly
F-1 40S001S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y AAE z2A AR (=) 1Set
F-1-1 | 40S002S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body AR 24 A 2A) 1
F-1-2 | 40S003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AlRE 2 AAA] &= 1
F-1-3 | 40-604S-1230 Screw (9/64” n=40) AR 2AAA] & DA YA} 13
F-1-4 | 40S005S-306H Thread Take-Up Spring (H) Al 7] ~=3(H) 1
F-1-5 | 40S006S-306H Thread Take-Up Spring (G) AR 7] AZ(G) 1
F-1-6 | 40-304A-1230 Presser Plate Aokl AHAl =53 1
F-1-7 | 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Alek A A 2
F-1-8 | 40S009S5-306H Spring Cover Az An 1
F-1-9 | 40S010S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) | AR x4 A= (H) 1
F-1-10 | 40-333G-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) AlRE 2 A=2(G) 1
F-1-11 | 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper AR 2H A= Ay 4
F-1-12 | 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut AzA A=A YE(Z) 1
F-2 | 40S014S-306H Thread Release Pin A =37 4 1
F-3 | SC-0108-2350 Screw AzA A (z) YAt 1
F-4 40S0165-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y | B& Az AAX] (=) 2
F-4-1 | 40S017S-306H Shaft for Second Thread Tension Adjusting Bz AzxA A= 4
F-4-2 | 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Alekhy A A 1
F-4-3 | 40S0195-306H Spring for Second Thread Tension Adjusting | B2 Ahy HA] A== 1
F-4-4 | 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper AR 2H A= Ay 1
F-4-5 | 40-704C-1230 Nut 2E AzxH A YE 1
F-5 GP-000605-00 Bracket for Tension Adjustment Air Cylinder | Al &=37] o] A Bl 1
F-6 | SC-0119-7600 Screw A £237] oo A Bepl AL 2
F-7 | SC-000060-00 Stud Screw AR 24 AX] 944 F3Z A} 1
F-8 GP-000606-00 Connecting Link for Tension Adjustment A AlRE 24 AR 94 B F3A 1
F-9 GP-019993-00 Connecting Link for Tension Adjustment B AAE 24 A=) A4 8 3B 1
F-10 GP-000608-00 Hinge Stud for Connecting Link B AR 24 A= A7 YAB IA = 2
F-11 | SC-0525-5300 Screw ARE 24 AA 472 3B IAEF 1A 1
F-12 | GP-019992-00 Thread Release Action Bar A =37] 258 1
F-13 | 16-0155-3710 Hinge Screw Al 237] 2E% At 1
F-14 | GP-016601-00 Thread Release Action Bar Guide A EF7] 258 ok 2
F-15 | SC-A156-4118 Screw (9/64” n=40) A 37 Aes Al 2AAL 1
F-16 40S0465-306H Thread Detecting Plate Guide A7 A2 9 1
F-17 | 40S047S-306H Thread Detecting Plate A Z}A] 2 1
F-18 | SC-A156-4118 Screw AR E HAp 1
F-19 | 40S049S-306H Thread Detecting Plate Ring A Z}A 2 8 2
F-20 | GP-001853-00 Air Cylinder for Thread Release A 2=27] oe] Al2t] (CJPBI5-15D) 4
F-21 | 49A0155-811H Fitting(M-5H-4) 38 (M-5H-4) 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS::.‘NY
G-1 GP-023636-00 Gear Box Cover 7)o wkA A 1
G2 GP-023637-00 Oil Window of Gear Box Cover 7ot~ £-3F 1
G-3 GP-000749-00 Gear Box Cover Gasket 71 wkA Aw 7pAA 1
G-4 | SC-0523-1230 Screw [3/16” n=28, L=10] 7]e] WA Aw HUAH3/6" n=28, L=10] | 13
G-5 GP-000750-00 0il Window (Micro Lubriction) ofel §AH(m M FH 1
G-6 | GP-020642-00 Floater Ass'y S AAA () 1Set
G-7 GP-000752-02 Floater Case 2 XAA Aol 1
G-8 | RI-000022-00 O-Ring [P20] 2o AAA Aol 0-8[P20] 1
G-9 | GP-001708-00 Hose Holder 32 Fo| 5
G-10 | 44-001C-1230 Hose Holder(Small) F2 Flol(4) 4
G-11 | GP-001862-00 Hose B [ ¢8X ¢ 10, L=240] A7 32 B[48X ¢10, L=240] 1
G-12 | AS-000249-00 Oil Tank Ass'y F4E= (&) 1Set
G-13 | SC-000074-00 Screw of Oil Tank Ass'y [5/16” n=24] | G583 YAH5/16" n=24] 1
G-14 | RI-000021-02 O-Ring [P11] F48 = A -8 [P11] 1
G-15 | 10-020W-2700 Washer VS| 12
G-16 | GP-001862-00 Hose [ ¢ 8x ¢ 10, L.=280] 29 F9 3A[¢8x ¢10, L=280] 1
G-17 | GP-000758-02 Oil Inlet 29 F 1
G-18 | 44-001C-5700 Hose C [$3X ¢5, L=250] A7 &2 C[¢3% ¢5 L=25] 1
G-19 | GP-000759-03 Oil Filter Connector 29 I AT 2
G-20 | AS-000251-00 Oil Filter Ass’y 9 FEJ(R) 1Set
G-21 | GP-001862-00 Hose [ ¢ 8x ¢ 10, L=50] 2d Fe 97 32[¢8% ¢10, L=50] 1
G-22 | 44-134C-5700 Nipple U 2
G-23 | GP-022129-00 0il Wick Support Plate Sl 1
G-24 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick [L=150] kg AL =150] 1
G-25 | SC-0159-3500 Screw [9/64” n=40L=6] Ht §A o] TAUAHI/64” n=40L=6] 1
G-26 | 44-021C-1600 Holder of Oil Return Felt 35 HE Flo| 1
G-27 | GP-000763-01 Face Plate Felt Wy A E 1
G-28 | SC-000076-00 Oil Adjusting Screw 2o =AU 1
G-29 | RI-000019-00 O-Ring [P3] 29 zAUYAL 0-8[P3] 1
G-30 | SC-000075-00 Plunger Screw Z3A YA} 1
G-31 | RI-000020-00 O-Ring [P7] Z3# YA 0-8[P7] 1
G-32 | 44-118G-1230 Piston Spring IAE A2 1
G-33 | 44-117A-1230 Piston IAE 1
G-34 | GP-013354-00 Oil Tank(L) Nipple(S) FHEAGEH & (L) 2
G-35 | GP-013355-00 Oil Tank(L) Nipple(L) FHE=EH) &) 3
G-36 | AS-005760-00 Floater Ass'y 7]ofut2 FEA| A A () 1Set
G-37 | 4450525-306H 0il Window +3 1
G-38 | 44S053S-306H Oil Guage 29 AolA 1
G-39 | 44S054S-306H 0il Window Rubber Ring 43 13E 1
G-40 | 01-009R-2350 Cable Holder Al o] & At 1
G-41 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64"n = 40) Z1}AH11/64"n=40) 1
G-42 | GP-020196-00 Rubber Cap F4e = el 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS’::.‘NY
H-1 | 10-101A-64L7 Fixed Mes TR A 1
H-2 | SC-A301-4119 Screw [9/64” n=40] TR A FHUAH9/64" n=40] 1
H-3 | SC-0137-2700 Serew [1/8” n=40] TR A AE 2 UAH1/8" n=40] 1
H-4 | SN-0103-2700 Nut [1/8” n=40] TR A AH 2 YE[1/8" n=40] 1
H-5 10-005A-64L7 Thread Retaining Plate Al 7H 70 1
H-6 | SC-0175-1230 Screw A7) 7hat YAt 1
H-7 | 02-019W-1230 Washer Al 7 A 9kA 1
H-8 | 10-108A-64L7 Moving Mes Eu A 1
H-9 | SC-A154-4114 Serew [11/64” n=40] Eu| A TAVAH11/64" n=40] 2
H-10 | GP-013962-00 Thread Trimming Holder AHE & 1
H-11 | 10-011A-2700 Needle Bearing Yol & u|e]d 1
H-12 | WS-000274-00 Washer of Thread Trimming Holder | AFd &t £}A4 1
H-13 | 10-009C-2700 C-Ring 23 g 1
H-14 | GP-013938-00 Thread Trimming Lever Connecting Link | AFE#|® 23 = 1
H-15 | 10-0135-257A Stud Screw [11/64” n=40] Ay A28 = ThAH11/64" n=40] 2
H-16 | SN-0101-1600 Nut [11/64” n=40] AP A3 JE[11/64" n=40] 1
H-17 | GP-000740-00 Thread Trinming Lever AL =W 1
H-18 | SC-0108-2350 Screw [M6] A e A Me] 1
H-19 | GP-000737-00 Thread Timming Shaft AP = 1
H-20 | 10-116W-257A Washer A Z 9lA 1
H-21 | 43-009C-1600 E-Ring E-3[ 4 9] 1
H-22 | 10-017A-257A Return Spring Guide Bushing el AxE slol= RA] 1
H-23 | GP-000738-00 Slide Arm Return Spring £2lol= ot BlH Az 1
H-24 | GP-001725-00 Slide Arm £elol= ot 1
H-25 | 10-066A-7507 Roller 229 1
H-26 | 10-020S-257A Stud Screw 222 AL 1
H-27 | SN-0115-7400 Nut [3/16” n=32] 228 whix} Y E[3/16” n=32] 1
H-28 | 10-044R-5607 Cushion Washer 4 3% 9A 1
H-29 | 10-121A-257A Cam Follower Crank AL 2E FH=F 1
H-30 | 15-0028-5607 Screw [1/4” n=40] AR 2E T A HUAH1/4" n=40] 2
H-31 | 10-0328-257A Stopper Screw [15/64” n=28] 2529 FA YAH15/64" n=28] 1
H-32 | 10-032R-257A Cushion Rubber AR FA 15 1
H-33 | SN-0105-3400 Nut [15/64” n=28] Y E[15/64" n=28] 2
H-34 | SC-000171-00 Thread Trimmer Stopper Screw A A~EF UAab 1
H-35 | 10-023G-257A Spring AR 2 ZH T AxE 1
H-36 | 10-124C-257A Spring Holder Az Aol 1
H-37 | SC-0548-7400 Screw [3/16” n=28] FH }A}H3/16" n=28] 6
H-38 | GP-001724-00 Thread Trimming Cam A7 1
H-39 | SC-A308-4517 Screw [1/4” n=40] AP A GA1/4” n=40] 2
H-40 | AS-000247-00 Clutch Lever Ass'y 293 Aw(x) 1Set
H-41 | 10-027S-257A Stud Screw ez g 2= YA} 1
H-42 | SC-000227-00 Clutch Lever Hinge Screw 2914 Iy A 1
H-43 | 10-029A-257A Base Plate wo| 2~ I 1
H-44 | GP-000736-00 Solenoid Block £ ol FEEY 1
H-45 | SC-0128-7400 Screw [11/64” n=40] &Y x|z FE5EY A} 2
H-46 | 10-044A-2300 Thread Trimming Solenoid Ass'y AP & o) =(R) 1Set
H-47 | GP-000735-00 Base for Thread Trimming Solenoid A &E| o= o] A 1
H-48 | 01-020W-2350 Washer AFE & o]z wo] A ok 2
H-49 | SC-0183-2700 Screw [15/64” n=28] AP & o] = o)A HUAHI5/64" n=28] 2
H-50 | GP-000761-00 Cable Holder A o] & o) 1




£
2
c
O
L
O
o
=
o)
=
>
o
=
>

X ol Tl




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS’::.‘NY
1-1 GP-014022-00 X Moving Base X o]% wlo] A 1
1-2 08062SC-7113 Screw[M5 L =20] X o]& Wo|A TAVAHMS L=20] 16
1-3 02030SW-5030 Washer X o4 o] 1A 244 16
I-4 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer X o] Wlo|A 1A A= o)A 16
I-5 GP-014008-00 X LM Guide X LM 7}e]l= 2
1-6 03016SC-7113 Screw[M5 L=15] X LM 7Fe]= TAUAHMS L=15] 22
1-7 GP-014040-00 Driving plate (X) X o|&3t 1
I-8 08091SC-7113 Screw[M6 L =20] X ol$3 vA AL M6 L=20 8
1-9 17-026W-3000 Spring Washer X o]l$g A A= oA 8
1-10 | 01-017W-1600 Washer X ol 1A oA 8
I-11 | GP-014056-00 X Timming Belt Fixing Plate X gfel®] WlE w7 1
I-12 | 151058C-7113 Screw[M4 L=15] X ebo]n) WlE 1A% TRV MY L=15)] 8
I-13 | 40-005W-2350 Washer X gfel®] WlE wA 1A A 8
I-14 | GP-014004-00 X-moving Shaft Bracket(A) X 2xZ Bel(A) 2
I-15 | 14027SC-4113 Screw[M8 L =30] X 2%% Bebl(A) TAYAHMS L=30] 8
I-16 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer X 22Z Bel(A) A2 oA 8
I-17 | 04029SW-A001 Washer X 252 dglal(A) TA A 8
I-18 | 04001900HO000 Bearing (A) X X% wo]8(A) [6004 ZZ NR] 4
I-19 | 14058CW-A001 Collar (A) X 2% 2 wo]g 7lgh(A) 4
1-20 | 14060SC-4517 Screw[M6 L=6] X 2%Z wo]g 7}=H(A)HVAHMG6 L=6] 8
I-21 | GP-014005-00 X-Moving Shaft Bracket(B) X 2% % Be}7(B) 2
1-22 | 14027SC-4113 Screw[M8 L =30] X 252 Bepl(B) ZAYAHMS L=30] 4
1-23 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer X Z2%% 812p(B) 228 944 4
I-24 | 04029SW-A001 Washer X £%5% Be3l(B) 1A A 4
1-25 | 14065BR-5030 Needle Bearing X 2% vePl(B) Y& wlo}3[182616 27 NR] 2
126 |15035CW-A001 Collar X %% 2E(B) UE wed 7}3} 2
1-27 | 04014SC-4517 Screw[M5 L=5] X £%% 82l(B) UE o 7kt AP L=5 4
1-28 | GP-014043-00 X Dirven Timming Pulley Shaft(A) |X &% ele]n] Eg]3(A) 1
1-29 | GP-014039-00 X Moving Timming Pulley(A) X 2% glo]v) £7](A) 2
1-30 | 04016AF-A001 Screw[1/4” n=40] X 2% go|"] Z2](A)FUIAH1/4" n=40] 4
1-31 GP-014041-00 X Motor Moving Timming Pulley X BB £% glo|n] g

I-32 | SC-000641-00 Screw[M8 L =8] X 2E 2% glo]y) £g] FUAHMS L=8]| 3
I-33 | BE-000072-00 X Motor Moving Timming Belt X 2% glo|u] Wl E[S5M L=1295] 2
I-34 | GP-014016-00 X-Moving Shaft Bracket(C) X $%% Bepl(0) 2
I-35 | 14027SC-4113 Screw[M8 L =30] X 2%% v}l (C) TAYAHMS L=30] 8
1-36 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer X 22Z Bg(C) A2 oA 8
1-37 | 04029SW-A001 Washer X F5% 12zp(0) A LA

I-38 | 15042BR-A001 Bearing(C ) X 22Z w1 (C) 4
1-39 | 15046RB-5030 Fiber washer 9}A 4
I-40 | GP-000551-00 X Moving Timming Pulley(B) X %% Elo|w £ (B) 2
I-41 | GP-014057-00 X Moving Timming Pulley Shaft(B) |X £% €ele|u] Zz] &(B) 2
1-42 | 04016AF-A001 Screw[1/4” n=40] X 222 glo|n £ & TAVAH1/4" n=40] 4
1-43 GP-014020-00 X moving Tension Adjusting Bracket | X o] A3 =z v}l 2
I-44 | 03016SC-4113 Screw[M5 L=15] X o|44lE A8 24 Hebl 14 UAHMS L=15] 4
145 | 26018SC-7113 Screw[M6 L =35] X oWl E A A JAHMS6 L=35] 2
I-46 | 14064SN-9311 Nut X o] AH 1A HE 2
1-47 | MT-000026-00 X Servo Motor[1KW] X & MR EE[1KW] 1
I-48 | GP-014006-00 Motor shaft braket (X) X RE]E Bl 1
149 | 14027SC-4113 Screw[M8 L =30] X 2% Bl 2AUAHMS L=230] 3
I-50 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer X RE& Bl Ax=E oA 3
I-51 | 04029SW-A001 Washer X RE|ZE HEl v 944 3
I-52 | 04001900HO000 Bearing X REE w|e]¥] [6004 ZZ NR] 1
1-53 | 14058CW-A001 Collar X 2EZ o8] 712} 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS:;‘NV
1-54 GP-014021-00 X Motor driving Timming Pulley X F+% Eloln] Zg 1
I-55 | 04001700H000 X Motor driving Timming Pulley Coupling | X % Ele]®] Z2] AZE 1
I-56 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6 X 1.20) X 3% elo|n] Eg AZY mAYA} 2
I-57 | GP-014007-00 X-Belt Adjusting Bracket X 35 WwEeEARE X v 1
I-58 | 14002SC-4113 Serew[M6 L=15] X 5 WEAY 24 Bl TAYAMG L=15) 2
I-59 | 15019SC-4113 Screw[M8 L =40] X FE WERH 24 UAMS L=40] 1
1-60 | 90S015S-306H Nut X F5 WEARAE 374 YE 1
I-61 | 08087SC-4113 Screw[M8 L=25] X & M ERE TAHYAHMS L=25] 4
1-62 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer X& AMEEE Az olA 4
1-63 | 04029SW-A001 Washer X& A BRE 1A 9A 4
1-64 | GP-014019-00 X-YSensor Bracket (A) X-Y AA BgA(A) 1
I-65 | 02015SC-4113 Screw[M4 L=10] X-Y AlA Bl (A) ZAUAH M4 L=10] 2
1-66 | 15-027A-2070 X-Y Sensor X-Y AA 2
1-67 | 03010MC-4135 Screw[M3 L=10] X-Y A ZAYAHMS L=10] 2
1-68 | GP-015861-00 X-YSensor Bracket (B) X-Y AA B (B) 1
I-69 | 02015SC-4113 Screw[M4 L=10] X-Y AA B2 (B) 24 WAL [M4 L=10] 2
1-70 | 15-027A-2070 X-Y Sensor X-Y AA 1
I-71 | 03010MC-4135 Screw[M3 L=10] X-Y A ZAYAHMS L=10] 1
1-72 | GP-014105-00 X-Sensor Plate X A= 1
I-73 | 02014SC-4113 Screw[M4 L=5] X A 743} [M4 L=5] 2
1-74 | BE-000073-00 X Motor driving Belt X FEHE [S5M 425] 1
1-75 | GP-019985-00 X-LM Guide stopper B X LM 7}e]l= 2&9 (B) 2
1-76 | 15030SC-4113 Serew[M5 L=30] X LM 7}el= AE3 3AYA}F [M5 L=30] 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS’::.‘NY
J-1 MT-000025-00 Y Servo Motor Y MR EE 1
J-2 08091SC-4113 Screw[M6 L =20] Y MR TAYAHM6 L=20] 4
J-3 GP-015863-00 Y-Motor tension adjusting bracket(B) | Y & &A= x2 Hz}A(B) 1
J-4 14027SC-4113 Screw[M8 L =30] Y 2 A¥zA Hepsl(B) TAVAHMS L=30] 4
J-5 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer Y 2 AHzxA val(B) Az 944 4
J-6 | 040298W-A001 Washer Y 28 A=HzA B2sl(B) A 94 4
J-7 GP-014065-00 Y Motor Driving Timming Pulley Y F% %E glo|n] g 1
J-8 GP-000641-00 Screw[M8] Y 3% 23 FHUAHMS] 2
J-9 GP-018191-00 Y Motor Tension Bracket( C ) Y 28 A= 24 B2(0) 1
J-10 | 14027SC-4113 Screw[M8 L =30] Y 2H A% 24 BeBl(C IAYAHMS L=30] 4
J-11 | 150955W-4115 Spring Washer Y 2H A= 24 Bal(C) Az oA 4
J-12 | 08041SW-4115 Washer Y 2E #AE 24 Bal(C) 1A oA 4
J-13 | 14065BR-5030 Needle Bearing Y 2 & YE ol 1
J-14  |15035CW-A001 Collar Y 2E = Y= we)g v 1
J-15 | 04029SW-A001 Screw[M5] Y 2 & YE Wl sket FUAME]| 2
J-16 | GP-014060-00 Y-motor Tension Adjusting Bracket (A) |Y =B A3 %A Belzl(A) 1
J-17 | 08091SC-4113 Screw[M6 L =20] Y 28 A% 24 Bepl(A) THYAHMS L=20] 2
J-18 | 26018SC-7113 Screw[M6 L =35] Y =¥ A= 24 JAHM6 L=35] 1
J-19 | 14064SN-9311 Nut Y 28 A 314 YE 1
J-20 | GP-020588-00 Y-Motor Robochain Bracket Y 2E 2w A el Beps 1
J-21 | 02004SC-4113 Screw[M4 L =8] Y 58 2RA 9 Bl IAUAML L=6] 2
J-22 | AS-000329-00 Cable Guide Y ZE] Ao]E slo]= 2
J-23 | 10010SC-8119 Screw Y 2E Aoy slo]= mA A} 2
J-24 | GP-025878-00 Bracket A for Cable Guide RE| Ao]E 7lolx Bl A 1
J-25 | 02010SC-4113 Screw RE A o]& 7lolm Bzl mA A} 2
J-26 | GP-014066-00 Y Motor Bracket Y 2E B 1
J-27 | 08087SC-4113 Screw[M8 L =25] Y =¥ Bl 3 AL (M8 L=25]| 4
J-28 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer Y 2¥] Bl 1A Az 914 4
J-29 | 04029SW-A001 Washer Y 2B Bl 34 oA 4
J-30 | GP-014075-00 Y Moving timming pulley shaft Y £% glo|n] 7] & 1
J-31 GP-014074-00 Y Motor Moving Timming Pulley Y ®E £% glo|n] g 1
J-32 | GP-000641-00 Screw[M8] Y ¥ 2% glo|u] Za] FHAHMs]| 2
J-33 GP-014069-00 Y-Moving Timming Pulley(A) Y &% glo]n] Z7(A) 1
J-34 | GP-000641-00 Screw[M8] Y %% elol® £=(A) FAHMS] 2
J-35 | GP-000113-00 Bearing Y 2% tlo]y] £g]= w|o]3[6002 ZZ NR] 2
J-36 | 04014SC-4517 Screw[M5] Y F%5 wel® RAI(A) FUAHMS] 4
J-37 | GP-014062-00 Y-moving Bearing Bushing(B) Y E% o8 BA(B) 2
J-38 | BE-000075-00 Y Driving Timming Belt Y % ele]®] Wl E[S3M L=333] 1
J-39 | BE-000074-00 Y Moving Timming Belt Y £% elo|u] Wl E[S5M L=975] 1
J-40 | GP-014063-00 Y-Axis LM-Guide Y o]4 LM 7}ol= 2
J-41 | 15105SC-4113 Screw[M4 L=15] Y o] LM 7}o|= TAYAN M4 L=15]| 16
J-42 | GP-019987-00 Y-LM Guide stopper Y LM7tel = A% 2
J-43 | 11029SC-4113 Screw[M4 L=20] Y LM7telE AES  TAUAHM4 L=20] 2
J-44 | GP-014073-00 Y Axis pulley bracket Y o]% Zg Bl 1
J-45 | 16059SC-4113 Screw[M6 L=12] Y o4 £ Hepll yAUAHM6 L=12]| 4
J-46 | BR-000043-00 Bearing(A) Y o]4 £z Bepll Wlo]g(A)[6201 ZZ NR] 1
J-47 GP-014070-00 X Moving timming pulley(B) Y-Z% €lo]n] £2](B) 1
J-48 | 04016AF-A001 Screw(1/4” n=40) Y-Z2% elo|") £ (B)HYAH1/4" n=40) 2
J-49 | GP-014068-00 Axis Shaft for Y Timming Pulley Yol 4ielo|n] £ & 1
J-50 | WS-000145-00 Washer Y o]$3 94A 1
J-51 | 08035SC-4113 Screw[M6 L=10] Y o]&3 3A AL M6 L=10 1
J-52 | GP-000113-00 Bearing(B) Y o]4 £2] Hepl Wo]g(B)[6002 ZZ NR] 1
J-53 | GP-014062-00 Y-Moving Bearing Bushing(B) Y &% ¥o]g REA(B) 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS::.‘NY
J-54 | 04014SC-4517 Screw[M5] Y % Wiy 2A(B) HAHMS] 2
J-55 | GP-019079-00 Y Belt Tension Adjusting Bracket Y "WlE 2= 24 v 1
J-56 | 02015SC-4113 Screw (M4 L=10) Yy WE 24 24 Bell aAUAH M4 L=10) 2
J-57 | 18014SW-3115 Washer Yy HE A=H 24 vy 31X b4 2
J-58 | SC-000643-00 Serew(M6 L =40) Y o]4 A= =4 JAHM6 L=40] 1
J-59 | 14064SN-9311 Nut Y o]4 AE 14 Y= 1
J-60 | GP-014072-00 X Driving plate Y o]%3 1
J-61 | GP-014078-00 Fixing Plate for Timming Belt(Y) Y Elo|n] WlE A3 1
J-62 | 03016SC-4113 Screw[M5 L=15] Y ol$3 wAAHMS L=15] 6
J-63 | 03016SC-4113 Screw[M5 L=15] Y Elo]") WE A TAHYAHMS L=15] 6
J-64 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer Y elolw] WlE mAe 14 Az oA 6
J-65 | 02030SW-5030 Washer Y Elo|u] Wle w7 w3 el 6
J-66 | GP-014067-00 Y Moving Base Y o]% Wlo]x 1
J-67 | 07016SC-4113 Screw[M4 L=12] Y o]4 WlolA TAUAHM4 L=12]| 16
J-68 | GP-013967-00 Swing Arm 299k 1
J-69 | 08087SC-4113 Screw[M8 L=25] 299 IAYAHMS L=25] 6
J-70 | GP-014064-00 Y Sensor Plate Y A 1
J-71 | 02014SC-4113 Screw[M4 L=5] Y AAM T AR M4 L=5] 2
J-72 | GP-014019-00 X-Y Sensor Bracket (A) X-Y AA B (A) 1
J-73 | 02015SC-4113 Screw[M4 L=10] X-Y AA BE(A) ZAYAH M4 L=10] 2
J-74 | 15-027A-2070 X-Y Sensor X-Y AA 1
J-75 | 03010M C-4135 Screw[M3 L=10] X-Y A ZAYAHMS L=10] 1
J-76 | GP-015861-00 X-Y Sensor Bracket (B) X-Y AA B (B) 1
J-77 | 02015SC-4113 Screw[M4 L=10] X-Y AA BeEl(B) A YAHM4 L=10] 2
J-78 | 15-027A-2070 X-Y Sensor X-Y AA 1
J-79 | 03010M C-4135 Screw[M3 L=10] X-Y A ZAYAHMS L=10] 1
J-80 | GP-016600-00 X-Y Cable Guide Bracket X-Y Ao & 7lo]l= B 2
J-81 | 18067SC-7119 Screw[M5 L=8] X-Y A o]2 7o)z Hepd zHUAF M5 L=8] 4
J-82 | AS-000329-00 X-Y Cable Guide X-Y #Ao]E 7lol= 1
J-83 | 10010SC-8119 Screw [M3 L=5] X-Y #A o] 7}o|= mAYA} [M3 L=5] 8
J-84 GP-017831-00 Robochain Support Shaft 2 HAQ AA= 1
J-85 | GP-023541-00 Supported Block A 5 1
J-86 | 04014SC-4517 Screw (M5 L5) AAY B2 mAHYAF (M5 L5) 2
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K-1 GP-016684-00 Stacker Moving Shaft 2H| A o] 2
K-2 | GP-016681-00 Stacker Bracket 2H|# B 2
K-3 | SC-000694-00 Serew[M10 L =30] 2HA Bl TAYUAHMI0 L=30] 4
K-4 | WS-000235-00 Spring Washer 2EH A Bl aAAZE 91 4
K-5 | WS-000236-00 Washer 2HA Bl 1A 944 4
K-6 14046SC-4113 Screw[M6 L =30] 2" A 0|4 TAYAHMG6 L=30] 8
K-7 | GP-016763-00 Slide Zfo|= 2
K-8 | GP-023488-00 Bush £glol= 2lYe] R4 [LM 25] 4
K-9 | GP-023489-00 C-Ring Zglo|= W3 [D =40] 8
K-10 | AS-004378-00 Stacker Holder(A’ssy) 2HA E5(x) 1Set
K-11 | 14006SC-4113 Serew[M8 L=15] 2HA EFol(2) TAYAHMS L=15] 8
K-12 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer 2HA Fo(2) 1A Az A 8
K-13 | 04029SW-A001 Washer 2HA Eu(2)1A 94 8
K-14 | AS-004364-00 Stacker Arm A'ssy 2EHFA olH(R) 1
K-15 | 14002SC-4517 Serew[M6 L=15] A TAGAHM6 L=15) 4
K-16 | 055047S-306H Washer SAAXN 1A 914 4
K-17 | BR-000129-00 Bearing 2HA o}gt w13 [6202 ZZ NR] 2
K-18 | GP-016678-00 Saddle Stoper MEAET 1
K-19 | SC-000695-00 Serew[M6 L=15] MEA2EFH TAYAME L=15] 6
K-20 | AS-004375-00 Support Bar A’ssy 2] A (=) 1Set
K-21 | SN-000110-00 Screw[M15 X P1.0] AAY 23 YE [M15XPL0] 1
K-22 | GP-016679-00 Second Bar A A =n} 1
K-23 | BR-000129-00 Bearing A A =n} W) o3 [6202 ZZ NR] 2
K-24 | SN-000110-00 Nut [M15x P1.0] AA=r 23 YE [MI5XPL0] 1
K-25 | GP-016705-00 Cloth Holder 27+ A 1
K-26 | GP-023499-00 Cloth Holder Rubber 7+ AXY oH 1
K-27 | AS-005564-00 Support Bar Cylinder A’ssy A" AHUH (=) 1Set
K-28 | GP-022551-00 Support Bar Cylinder A A A= [60] 1
K-29 49-009A-5030 Speed Controller Al AvE ZEEF 1
K-30 | GP-022552-00 Support Bar Cylinder End Rod A ARy Q=g 1
K-31 | SC-000694-00 Screw(M10 L =25) AA Y Af TZAHYAHMI0 L=25) 1
K-32 | 08062SC-4113 Screw(M5 L =20) A A=Y TAGAHMS L=20) 1
K-33 | 02030SW-5030 Washer AR AR 13 9kA 1
K-34 | AS-005563-00 Second Bar Cylinder Ass'y MA=np Ay (x) 1Set
K-35 | GP-022459-00 Second Bar Cylinder M7 =nt A [125] 1
K-36 | 49-009A-5030 Speed Controller Ay Ad= ZEEF 1
K-37 | GP-022550-00 Second Bar Cylinder End Rod MA=r Ay Qe 1
K-38 | 08062SC-4113 Screw (M5 L =20) A A =8t Ay ZAYAF (M5 L=20) 1
K-39 | 02030SW-5030 Washer MA =R Ay 374 944 1
K-40 | 11029SC-4113 Screw (M4 L=20) A A =8t Ay ZAYAL (M4 L=20) 1
K-41 | 40-005W-2350 Washer A7l =nt ARl 3174 el 1
K-42 | AS-005565-00 Stacker Cylinder A’ssy 2HA A (%) 1Set
K-43 | GP-022553-00 Stacker Cylinder 2HA A= [550] 1
K-44 | 49-009A-5030 Speed Controller Ay A¥= ZEE 1
K-45 | GP-022552-00 Stacker Cylinder End Rod (F) 2H A Ay Q=R =(F) 1
K-46 | GP-019983-00 End Rod Guide d= Z= sle]l= 1
K-47 | SC-000704-00 Screw(M10 L =50) 2H A ARy 2 YAHMI0 L=50) 1
K-48 | GP-022556-00 Stacker Cylinder End Rod (M) 2H A Ay d=Z=(M) 1
K-49 | 14027SC-4113 Serew(M8 L =30) 2®H A A"y 2 YAHMS L=30) 1
K-50 | SN-000113-00 Nut 2HA ARy 3AYE 1
K-51 | AS-005566-00 Solenoid Valve Ass'y &Y xo)= WlHB (%) 1Set
K-52 | GP-001623-00 Solenoid Valve & o= WA 1
K-53 | 499A019S-811H Manifold Block HyZ= 2= 1
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K-54 | GP-022555-00 Fitting 3] € 1
K-55 | 49A020S-811H Speed Controller A3= ZEEF 1
K-56 | 49A014S-811H Fitting 3] € 2
K-57 | GP-001851-00 Fitting 3] & 2
K-58 | GP-023599-00 Stacker safety Guide 2HA A Tlol= 1
K-59 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6 L=20) 2HA kA shol= IAYAHME L=20) 1
K-60 | 14060SC-4517 Serew(M6 L=6) 2HA kA she| = AN M6 L=6) 3
K-61 | AS-005937-00 Robochain ZRA 1
K-62 | SC-000808-00 Serew(M4 X L =10) ZRAQ TA A} 4
K-63 | GP-020195-00 Rubber Cap for Stacker Pipe 2"HA Eapiy 2
K-64 | 01-009R-5300 Cable holder 7N Aol &Y 7N 2
K-65 | 02015SC-4113 Cable holder Screw Al o] BA}Fo] LA AH M4 L=0) 2
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L-1 | GP-014171-00 Body e 1
L2 | GP-013952-00 Table "ol & 1
L-3 | 14046SC-4113 Screw[M6 L =30] "ol TA A M6 L=30] 13
L-4 |26012BM-T121 Body Support Stand uie (F) A A 5
L-5 | 260128C-T121 Bolt z2E 5
L-6 [26011CW-T121 Base o] 2~ 5
L-7 |26013CW-T121 Washer )M 5
L-8 16022AF-8119 Plus Screw ZE 2 YA 5
L-9 | 26015SN-8211 Nut vt AAL v E 5
L-10 | 01000100UH80 Roller uie] 2 3
L-11 | 08087SC-4113 Screw (MB8xL25) vhe] 28 wAUYAF (M8XL25) 3
L-12 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer vit] 238 1A Az oA 3
L-13 | 04029SW-A001 Washer vl =28 14 94 3
L-14 | GP-013975-00 Covering Plate(A) for Table Hl o] & s H(A) 1
L-15 | GP-013977-00 Covering Plate(B) for Table "ol Y 2H(B) 1
L-16 | GP-014099-00 Covering Plate(C) for Table o] & g 3(C) 1
L-17 | GP-014100-00 Covering Plate(D) for Table H o] & P/ Z(D) 1
L-18 | SC-000236-00 Screw[M4 L=10] H ol & G A M4 L=10] 51
L-19 | 06000120B000 Insert Bushing Hol & G dME A [M4] 44
L-20 | SC-000693-00 Screw[ M6xL.20] ol YD) HFAHM6 L=20]] 4
L-21 | GP-023502-00 Insert Bushing "ol Y7 D A E A [M6] 4
L-22 | 14046SC-4113 Screw[ M6xL30] W= o] ZAHUAL (A) [M6 L=30]| 8
L-23 | 14060SC-4517 Screw[M6] W= A AHMSG ] 6
L-24 | GP-014086-00 Bed Hinge Block W= X 2= 2
L-25 | GP-020179-00 Bed Hinge Block Base W= 3x] B2 wo|~ 2
L-26 | GP-014080-00 Lever Guide Block Y7ol = B2 1
L-27 | 08091SC-4113 Screw[ M6 X L20] g slel= B2 TAHUAHMG L=20]| 4
L-28 | 01-017W-1600 Washer Yo 7lol= 2= 314 o)A 4
L-29 | 020155C-4113 Screw[ M4 x 1.10] Y 7bo]l = AR M4 X L10) 1
L-30 | WS-000237-00 Washer ¥ 7}o] =9k 1
L-31 | GP-023502-00 Insert Bushing QM E FA[M6] 4
L-32 | SC-000745-00 SCrew[M6 L=40] W= o] 24 YAl (B) [M6 L=40] 2
L-33 | 14064SN-9311 Nut WE o] 73 YE 2
L-34 | GP-014085-00 Bed Support Rubber W= ukx g3 2
L-35 | GP-016638-00 Pocket Loader =7 AA 1
L-36 | SC-000696-00 Screw[M8 L =60] 27 AA Y wA}AHMS L =60] 1
L-37 | 04029SW-A001 Washer Z7 A 1A A 1
L-38 | GP-020198-00 Bracket for Power Switch AAd292 B 1
L-39 | SC-000697-00 Screw[M5 L =10] AY29 % Bl TAANMS L=10] 4
L-40 | EP-000187-00 Rotary Switch 2ElE] 293 1
L-41 | SC-000703-00 Screw[M5 L =10] 2Eelg] 295 3AYAHMS L=10) 4
L-42 | GP-014084-00 Button Arm HE o}t 1
L-43 | 140025C-4113 Screw[M6 L =15] HE o}t #HbA M6 L=15] 4
L-44 | GP-014083-00 Button Bracket HE B 2
L-45 | 15084SC-8119 Screw[M4 L=6] HE Bl 2A AL [M4 L=6] 2
L-46 |02026EL-UKO1 Srart Switch 2ELE 293 1
L-47 | GP-023547-00 Non-Slip Tape u| 71347 H) o] 1
L-48 | GP-016640-00 Stand Holder Base 2"HE Zr yo]x 1
L-49 | 14060SC-4517 Screw [ M6] 2"l Eo wo]lx IAYAHMSE] 1
L-50 | GP-016641-00 Stand Holder ~HE & 1
L-51 | 02031SC-7113 Screw[M5 L =10] 2El= Eo] 1A UAMS L=10] 2
L-52 | 140025C-4113 Screw[M6 L =15] 28l = Er] XUAHME L=15] 1
L-53 | AS-004360-00 Operation Box Stand ass'y ool vtA AHE (%) 1Set
L-54 GP-016642-00 Cover for Emergency Switch B AF A2 AW 1
L-55 | 02014SC-4113 Screw[M4 L =5] B2 A] AW A M4 L=5]| 2
L-56 | EP-000191-00 Emergency Stop Switch B AP 2] A9 %] 1

x Ao Be A7 AR v B
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L-57 GP-016599-00 Air gun Bracket o] Bkl 1
L-58 | 03071SC-4113 Screw[M3 L=10] oo Belsll A YAH M3 L10) 2
L-59 | GP-013969-00 X-Y Cover(A) X-Y A (A) 1
L-60 | GP-020265-00 X-Y Cover(B) X-Y A (B) 1
L-61 | SC-000701-00 Screw[M5 L=10] Aw A IAHMS L=10) 11
L-62 GP-023546-00 Snap passner 23] A~y 2set
L-63 | 02023SC-7113 Screw[M4 L =8] A Ay T YAHMA L=8 ) 4
L-64 | 03071SC-4113 Serew[M3 L=10] 2d 8 Ay TAUAHMS L=10) 4
L-65 | SN-000112-00 Nut(M3) 2 i Ay I E(M3) 4
L-66 | HG-000005-00 Hinge ZAA 3
L-67 | 02015SC-7113 Screw[M4 L=10] AR IAIAF (M4 L=10) 18
L-68 | SN-000135-00 Nut(M4) AR 1A A E(M4) 18
L-69 | GP-023543-00 X-Y Cover (A) Trim(TRCT 3.2) X-Y A# (A)EH(TRCT 32) 1
L-70 | GP-023544-00 X-Y Cover (B) Trim(TRCT 4.8) X-Y AY (B)EH(TRCT 4.8) 1
L-71 GP-017831-00 Robochain Support Shaft 2RrAQ AR = 2
L-72 | GP-023541-00 supported Block A B2 2
L-73 | 08062SC-7113 Screw[M5 L =20] A A IAHMS L=20) 2
L-74 | 04014SC-4517 Screw[M5 L=5] A B2 7 IAHMS L5) 4
L-75 | GP-023865-00 Power safety cover AA2Q) =g AW 1
L-76 | SN-000010-00 Nut[M5] AL X FAAY 1A Y E(M5) 2
L-77 | GP-016643-00 Rubber Cap BIAAR R Al o] B Thol= - 1
L-78 | GP-026428-00 X-Y Cover Stopper Bracket(A) X-Y AW 2=3 BgHl(A) 3
L-79 | GP-026430-00 X-Y Cover Stopper Bracket(B) X-Y A 2=3 B(B) 3
L-80 | SC-000703-00 Screw (M5 X L10) X-Y A4 288 BgA(B) ZYHAHMEXLI0) 9
L-81 | SN-000111-00 Nut[M5] 78] E (M5) 9
L-82 GP-026431-00 X-Y Cover Stopper X-Y AW AE5H 3
L-83 | GP-026432-00 X-Y Cover Support Plate X-Y AW ®B7}g 3
L-84 | DU-000005-00 Wiring Ducu ] E (40 X 40) -
L-85 | SC-000703-00 Screw (M5 X 1.10) gE A UYAHMS X L10) 25
L-86 | 02030SW-5030 Washer HE 9} A 25
L-87 |01002LA-UKO01 Body Support uje] Wby 5
L-88 | GP-020258-00 Table Hole Cap Hol& & uls 5
L-89 | CA-002269-00 Main Motor Connecting Cable(PS) % 2F Z7F 97 Aol &(PS) 1
L-90 | CA-002270-00 Main Motor Encoder Connecting Cable(PS) | 5% RE| dl3t] F7 a2 7 o] &(PS) 1
L-91 | CA-002271-00 Synchro Input Cable 97 A=me F Aold 1
L-92 | CA-002272-00 Solenoid Cable APE & o= Ao 1
L-93 | CA-002273-00 Air Valve & Air Sensor Cable vl Fob W &yt ke AA Aol & 1
L-94 | CA-002274-00 Air Output Cablel(PS) T &= Ao B1(PS) 1
L-95 | CA-002275-00 Air Output Cable2(PS) 29t 29 Ao]B2PS) 1
L-96 | CA-002276-00 Switch Cable BjA; Az 9l AElE AQ9X] Ao & 1
L-97 | CA-002277-00 X-Y-P Approach Sensor Connecting Cable X-Y-P& ZA AA 7+ 9472 Aol& 1
L-98 | CA-002278-00 X Approach Sensor Cable X& 2 AA AelE 1
L-99 | CA-002279-00 Y Approach Sensor Cable Y& 2 A Aol 1
1.-100 | CA-002280-00 P Approach Sensor Cable P A AA Aol 1
1L-101 | CA-002281-00 Sensor Connecting Cable QB AA F=7 94 Aok 1
L-102 | CA-002282-00 Inner Sensor Connecting Cable INNER Al 94 ]O]l'é— 1
L-103 | CA-002283-00 Outer Sensor Connecting Cable OUTER AlA F A ol& 1
L-104 | CA-002284-00 FEED-ORG Sensor Connecting Cable | FEED-ORG AlA] 172 # o] & 1
L-105 | CA-002285-00 UPDN-ORG Sensor Connecting Cable | UPDN-ORG AA] <172 # o] & 1
L-106 | CA-002286-00 Stacker Sensor Connecting Cable STACKER AlA 74 A& 1
L-107 | CA-002287-00 P Step Motor Connecting Cable PE 28] B 9F Aol 1
L-108 | CA-000823-00 Thread Sensor Cable A 7] AA Aol B (el H7|F) 1
L-109 | CA-002255-00 1-phase 220v Power Cable 2ebE] 292 94} 20V AY 4 Aol 1
L-110 | CA-002292-00 3-phase 220v Power Cable el A9H AR} 20V AY 9 AolE| 1
L-111 | CA-002594-00 Earth Cable A A o) E 1

Aol 2E AR Wi Bechelo] 13 FoH L.
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M-1 | GP-013701-00 Body Bracket =3 B 1
M-2 | 14006SC-7113 Screw(M8X L15) 23 Bl 2AUA M8 L=15 6
M-3 | 04029SW-A001 Washer 24 vl 1A 944 6
M-4 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer EA Bl mA A= ok 6
M-5 | GP-013900-00 Guide Shaft(A) Block A Thel = Z(A) B2-1 1
M-6 | BR-000131-00 Bearing [FJ1010] Zhel= Z(A) B5-1 wlo]¥ 1
M-7 | 160595C-7113 Screw (M6 X L12) 7bol= Z(A) B2-1 TAVAHM6EXLI2)| 4
M-8 | AS-005526-00 Inner Cylinder Ass'y Qrz A (%) 1Set
M-9 | GP-022437-00 Inner Cylinder qtz 21214 (CDQSD25-10D-FINL) 1
M-10 | 49-006A-106L Inner Cylinder Fitting & ARy 38 (KQ2L04-M5) 2
M-11 | GP-013741-00 Cylinder Connecting Block(A) otz A3y dZ74E3(A) 1
M-12 | GP-013904-00 Shaft(B) g Ay 1A %(B) 1
M-13 | 06-003C-7400 C-Ring cg (WA 7) 3
M-14 | GP-020694-00 Clamp Bracket ZY= v 1
M-15 | BR-000133-00 Bearing [FJ1210] Fx v wedy 2
M-16 | 07S122S-306H Collar Zaz vgs 7l (WA 12) 2
M-17 | SC-0308-5607 Screw (1/4” n=40 L=6) 2=z v 7ke AU (147 n=40 L=6) 4
M-18 | GP-020699-00 Connecting Block(C) otz Zalz AR (C) 2
M-19 | 18047SC-7113 Serew (M5 X L15) AZAE2(C) ZAYAHMSXL15) 8
M-20 | GP-013903-00 Guide Shaft(B) 7}o] =3(B) 1
M-21 | GP-013705-00 Connecting Shaft(A) AZAZ(A) 4
M-22 | 04014SC-4517 Screw(MS5 X L5) AZAZ(A) TAYAH M5 XLS5)

M-23 | GP-013902-00 Cylinder Supporter Block(L) Al 93 B2(7) 1
M-24 | GP-019507-00 Cylinder Supporter Block(R) Ao Wby B2(9) 1
M-25 | BR-000131-00 Bearing [FJH1212] A B3 B2(F,5) Wl 2
M-26 | 16059SC-7113 Screw (M6 X 1.12) ARy A B2(F.$) IAYAHMEXL12) 6
M-27 | 06-102W-2350 Washer Ay ub] 22(3.%) AL A (§61) 6
M-28 | AS-005528-00 Outer Cylinder Ass'y vz A (x) 2Set
M-29 | GP-022451-00 Outer Cylinder vtz A=) (CDQ2D32-15D-FINL)| 2
M-30 | 49-001A-5030 Outer Cylinder Fitting-1 vz Ay 58 -1(KQ2L04-01S) 4
M-31 | 49A0168-811H Outer Cylinder Fitting-2 vz A= =€ -2(KQ2U04-00) 2
M-32 | GP-013908-00 Cylinder Connecting Block(B) vz Ao JA422(B) 2
M-33 | GP-013896-00 Shaft(A) vz Ao 73 3(A) 2
M-34 | GP-013714-00 Guide Shaft Holder(A)-R 7hel =5Ate] (A)-$- 1
M-35 | GP-019508-00 Guide Shaft Holder(A)-L 7}ol =Z3ko) (A)-2} 1
M-36 | GP-013899-00 Guide Shaft Holder(B) 7}o] =23}o](B) 2
M-37 | 18013SC-7113 Screw (M5 X L12) 7ol =&Ato] (B) A VAH(MSXL12)| 10
M-38 | GP-013901-00 Shaft(A) Block-2 7hel= Z(A) B2-2 2
M-39 | BR-000132-00 Bearing[FJH1212] 7hel= Z(A) B=-2 #o]g 4
M-40 | 180138C-7113 Screw (M5 x L12) 7ol = &(A) B2-2 TAVGAHM5XLI12) 6
M-41 | 06-102W-2350 Washer 7ol = E(A) 222 TRV A ($61) 6
M-42 | GP-013895-00 Connecting Link Shaft AZdYga= 2
M-43 | GP-013737-00 Outer Clamp Connecting Block(C) vz FEls A4488 (0) 2
M-44 | GP-013897-00 Connecting Block(C) AZA8H(C) 2
M-45 | 151055C-7113 Screw(M4 X L15) AZA8H(C) TAAHMA X L15) 8
M-64 | GP-020693-01 Outer Presser Plate vz =3 1
M-65 | GP-023844-00 Outer Presser Plate Guide vz =23 Jlol= 1
M-66 | GP-023845-00 Outer Presser Plate EV(A) 2t vZE =23 EVIHA) 2t 1
M-70 | GP-013703-00 Guide Shaft(A) 7he] = Z(A) 1
M-71 | WS-000273-00 Spacer Washer 23 o] A] 214 2
M-72 | 09-039W-8677 Washer vz A 94 2
M-76 | GP-027562-01 Inner Presser Plate Link(C ) Qt&zE=3 3 A(C ) 1
M-77 | GP-027563-01 Inner Presser Plate Link(L) Pz = (F) 1
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M-78 | GP-027564-01 Inner Presser Plate Link(R) QFELEEHH F (L) 1
M-79 | PN-000436-00 Plate(W) (W) 4
M-80 | PN-000435-00 Plate(C ) #A(C) 3
M-81 | PN-000437-00 Plate(L) (L) 4
M-82 | GP-027567-01 Clamp Plate(L) Z =3 (3}) 1
M-83 | GP-027569-01 Clamp Plate(U) W= 1
M-84 | SC-000872-00 Screw(M4xL6) ZA =P (A) TAYAF (M4xL6) 4
M-85 | GP-027571-00 Stopper AT 1
M-86 | SC-000874-00 Screw(M3xL6) ZA = AP TAIAH(M3KL6) 6
M-87 | GP-027575-00 Inner Clamp Bracket(A) qtzzal = Belal(A) 1
M-88 | GP-027576-00 Clamp Cylinder Link ZA =AY Y= 1
M-89 | SC-000875-00 Serwe(M3xL6) ZY = 33 TAYAHMS3XLE) 2
M-90 | GP-027578-01 Clamp Guide 1-L ZA = slo|= 1-L 1
M-91 | GP-027579-01 Clamp Guide 1-R = 7lol= 1-R 1
M-92 | GP-027581-01 Clamp Guide 2-L A= slo|= 2-L 1
M-93 | GP-027582-01 Clamp Guide 2-R ZdP = 7lol= 2-R 1
M-94 | GP-027580-00 Clamp Guide 1-C Z9 = Jlol= 1-C 1
M-95 | GP-027583-01 Clamp Guide 2-C Z=Z sle|= 2-C 1
M-96 | 41-022W-7500 Washer AR g = 314 944 2
M-97 | SN-000112-00 Nut Az Jlol= TAYE 6
M-98 | GP-001851-00 Clamp Cylinder Z3 = Ay CQ2B20-20D 1
M-99 | GP-001852-00 Elbow FAZ AR dBe 2
M-100| SC-000871-00 Screw (M4xL40) S = Ay TAUA} (M4xL40) 4
M-101| SC-000873-00 Screw(M5xL12) Al =) 3 7 UAH(MS5L12) 1
M-102| SC-000876-00 Screw(M3xL8) ZA = 3 TAJAH(M3LY) 8
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N-1 | GP-013923-00 Guide Block Jhol = B= 1
N-2 | GP-023488-00 Bush 7hol= £ gy o] B4[LM 25] 4
N-3 | GP-023489-00 C-Ring 7tol= B2 gye] 24 W3 [D =40] 4
N-4 | GP-013924-00 Moving Shaft o) &= 2
N-5 CL-000112-00 Collar o|4= wlold iz} 2
N-6 | GP-013928-00 Moving Shaft Holder(A) o]%2 zlo](A) 1
N-7 | GP-013931-00 Moving Shaft Holder(B) o]&2 #lo|(B) 1
N-8 | AS-005529-00 Moving Cylinder Ass'y o] A (&) 1Set
N-9 | GP-022452-00 Moving Cylinder o]% Al=lt] (CD M2E25-450A-H7A1L) 1
N-10 | GP-022453-00 Speed Controller o]& Algy Az ZE 2 (AS201F-01-06) 2
N-11 | GP-022454-00 Absorber o} 2mH(RBC-2015) 2
N-12 | GP-022552-00 Rod End F =4 =(CRE10X125) 1
N-13 | GP-013935-00 Cylinder Supporter Al 23] 1
N-14 | GP-022550-00 Cylinder Supporter Rod End Al w3 2= ol =(CRESX125) 1
N-15 | GP-013933-00 Pulley Bracket Zg B 2
N-16 | 05014SC-7113 Screw (M4 X 1.25) 8 Bl A VAHMAX L25) 6
N-17 | GP-013940-00 Pulley(A) £ (a) 1
N-18 | GP-013943-00 Pulley(B) Z2(B) 1
N-19 | BR-000134-00 Bearing [6800ZZ] Z2(AB) W18 8
N-20 | WS-000142-00 Washer Z2](AB) 9A 8
N-21 | GP-013939-00 Pulley Shaft B 8
N-22 | 07009SC-4517 Screw (M5 X L6) Z2& TAAHMS5 X L6) 8
N-23 | GP-013917-00 Moving Plate o) &3}k 1
N-24 | GP-013897-00 Connecting Block(C) AABH(C) 1
N-25 | 15105SC-4113 Screw (M4 X L15) AAEH(C) ZAYAH M4 XL15) 4
N-26 | GP-013705-00 Connecting Shaft(A) AAZ(A) 2
N-27 | 04014SC-4517 Serew (M5 X L5) AAZ(A) TAIAHM5XLS) 4
N-28 | GP-013926-00 Cylinder Connecting Block(D) Ay 4488 D 1
N-29 | 14002SC-4113 Screw (M6 X L15) Ay 4482 D 2 YAHM6EXLI5) 8
N-30 | AS-005532-00 Upper.Lower Cylinder Ass;y A A=”E (%) 1Set
N-31 | GP-022457-00 Upper.Lower Cylinder A3 A=A (MGPM25-30-Y59AL) 1
N-32 | 49-001A-5030 Fitting Absl Ay 3 € (KJL04-01S) 2
N-33 | GP-024741-00 Cylinder Cover Plate Ay g7 2 1
N-34 | 08062SC-4113 Screw (M5 X 1.20) TAFAH(MS X 1.20) 4
N-35 | GP-023838-00 Dust Plate(A) ™z 2}o] (A) 1
N-36 | GP-023839-00 Dust Plate(B) H2]9te] (B) 1
N-37 | GP-013946-00 Dust Plate Holder(A) W] qto] zhe](A) 1
N-38 | GP-013948-00 Dust Plate Holder(B) A qto] zto](B) 1
N-39 | GP-013949-00 Dust Plate Holder(C) W R]qte] zte)(C) 1
N-40 | GP-013950-00 Spring b 2
N-41 | SC-000759-00 Serew(M3 X L5) TAYAH(M3XLS5) 12
N-42 | GP-013925-00 Cylinder Connecting Block(C) g?dui AAE aq (C) 1
N-43 | 08091SC-4113 Serew (M6 X 1.20) ARy A48 (C) ZAYHME L=20) 4
N-44 | GP-013919-00 Plate(A) ZH(A) 1
N-45 | GP-013920-00 Plate(B) ZH(B) 1
N-46 | 15105SC-4113 Screw(M4 X L15) I A A} (M4xXL=15) 8
N-47 | 14002SC-4113 Screw (M6 X L15) o] &Z2to] TAYAHM6EXL=15) 14
N-48 | GP-023754-00 Sensor Holder A A %o 1
N-49 | 03071SC-4113 Screw(M3 X 1.10) A zFe] TAYAHMIXL=10) 2
N-50 | AS-005936-00 Guide Block Robochain 7bol= £ 2 ¥ A (1BR) 1
N-51 | SC-000808-00 Screw(M4 X 1.10) Zbol= 22 2 wAQl A} 4
N-52 | 49A0155-811H Nipple YUZ(DA M5, 44) 4
N-53 | GP-023845-00 EV Plate(2t) o] %3 EVIH(2t) 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS::.‘NY
0-1 AS-005512-00 Cylinder filter Ass'y o]& AHy Fel(x) 1Set
0-1-1 | GP-002323-00 Filter Regulator e} 929 o (AW20-02BE) 1
0-1-2 | GP-022412-00 Slide Valve Zglo] & Wi H (SH-02) 1
0-1-3 | 49A004S-811H Coupler #1Z2 (CM20-CH20) 2
0-1-4 | 49A007S-811H Switch okl 29 x| IS1000E-202Y) 1
0-1-5 | GP-022413-00 Solenoid Valve %9 o] = i B (VP342-5D Z-02) 1
0-1-6 | GP-022414-00 Fitting(A) I (A) (KQ2Y08-025) 1
0-1-7 | GP-022415-00 Fitting(B) 38l (B) (KQ2VF08-02S) 1
0-1-8 | GP-022416-00 Silencer 287] (ASS-02) 1
0-2 | 02031SC-7113 Screw (M5 X L10) TAAH(MS5 X L10) 2
0-3 | 02030SW-5030 Washer B 2
0-4 | SN-000010-00 Nut(M5) Y E(M5) 2
0-5 AS-005525-00 Solenoid Valve Ass'y &Y xro)= WB (%) 1Set
0-5-1 | 49-010A-106L Solenoid Valve 29 o] = ) B (SY3140-5LZE) 10
0-5-2 | GP-022431-00 Manifold Block WU Z = (SS5Y3-41-10-M5) 1
0-5-3 | GP-022432-00 Fitting(A) 8 (A) (KQ2S04-M5) 10
0-5-4 | GP-022433-00 Fitting(B) T8l (B) (KQ2S06-M5) 4
0-5-5 | GP-022434-00 Fitting(C) 8 (C) (KJUO4-M5) 2
0-5-6 | GP-022435-00 Speed Controller »~¥ = ZE 28 (AS1311F-04-M5) 4
0-5-7 | 49A020S-811H Silencer 2-87] (ASS-010) 4
0-5-8 | GP-022436-00 Fitting(D ) 8(D) (KQ2L08-01S) 1
0-6 | 05014SC-7113 Screw (M4 X L25) TAAH(M4 X L.25) 4
0-7 GP-020199-00 Manifold Block Bracket UyZ= B35 vl 1
0-8 | 100595C-4113 Screw (M6 X L12) TAAHM6 X L12) 3
0-9 17-026 W-3000 Spring Washer AZE el 3
0-10 | 01-017W-1600 Washer I 3
0-11 | AS-005524-00 Cylinder filter Ass’y Asl Ay del(x) 1Set
0-11-1 | GP-002323-00 Filter Regulator e} o ZF9 o (AW20-02BG) 1
0-11-2 | GP-022430-00 Fitting 3] 8] (KQ2L04-02S) 2
0-12 | 02031SC-7113 Screw (M5 X L10) TAAH(MS5 X L10) 2
0-13 | 02030SW-5030 Washer B 2
0-14 | AS-006008-00 Air Gun oo} A 1Set
0-15 | GP-026381-00 Solenoid Valve Cover £ o]z WH A 1
0-16 | SC-000701-00 Screw (M5 L=10) £ o)z W An A} 4
0-17 | 02030SW-5030 Washer £ o)z WH AW TAA 4
0-18 | 10-006S-AT10 Stud bolt AE|E BE(3X5%20) 2
0-19 | GP-026408-00 Union 4] ¢l (KQ2H0400) 6
0-20 | GP-02404-00 Plug Z8 71(KQ2P-04) 6
0-21 | 49A0228-811H Air Tube Label SRS 12
0-22 | GP-026409-00 Union 4 2 (KQ2ZH06-08) 1
0-23 | 05A0398-811H Air Hose of| o] 2~ (TU0425B) -
0-24 | 05A052S-811H Air Hose o) &} 34 (TU0604B) -
0-25 | GP-001854-00 Air Hose of| o] 2~ (TU0805B) -
0-26 | GP-000834-00 Screw (M3 L=30) g2 olEl(x) AR BE 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS’::.‘NY
P-1 SSPT-0000113 Control Box Ass’y AEERIA(R) 1Set
P-2 | GP-021872-00 Box Body u}k 2wl 1
P-3 GP-008671-01 Front Profile Upper Ay =2 v}ol-Ab 1
P-4 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw (M4 X 112) ARz 2 vid-A} AU MEXL12) 2
P-5 GP-008672-01 Front Profile Lower HH By =2 vled-3) 1
P-6 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 X L12) AR =z ad-5} TAYAHMAXL12) 2
P-7 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper Emy =2 ulgd-Af 2
P-8 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw (M4 X 112) FR wavid-A} AU M4EXL12) 4
P-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower Fmy =2 vlyd-3} 1
P-10 |10-016S-CPT1 Screw (M4 X L.12) Ty zaslel-3l 1A M4XLI2) 2
P-11 GP-013168-00 Upper Frame 7} 2 A A o -AF 1
P-12  |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) Z}2AA P-4 A GAH( M3 X L5) 4
P-13 GP-013169-00 Lower Frame 7} 2 A A o -3} 1
P-14 [10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) Z}2 A A Y-8} A YAH( M3 X L5) 4
P-15 | GP-008662-02 Screw(M3 X L5) A 7 1
P-16 | EP-00040-00 Control Box Fan FZeE2u~ 9 (AD0824HS-C72) 1
P-17 | SC-000656-00 Screw (M5 X 1.10) ZeEZutA W 7AUYAHMS X L10) 4
P-18 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) A A A IAHM3 X L5) 6
P-19 | GP-008667-00 Insulation Plate A Zgo]E 3
P-20 | BD-000471-00 Backplane Board Wzl Be 1
P-21 [10-020M-SW66 Screw (M3 X L12) WEZFdre TAYAHZE)(M3XLI2) 18
P-22 | GP-016444-00 Rear Cover Fd A 1
P-23 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) Fm AW TAVAHM3XLS5) 6
P-24 | EP-000039-00 SMPS (ZWS240PAF-48/J) SMPS (ZWS240PAF-48/J) 1
P-25 | GP-008701-05 SMPS Bracket SMPS B#}7 1
P-26 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) SMPS TAYAHZ) (M3 X L8) 5
P-27 | BD-000315-01 DDC Board DDC B= 1
P-28 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) DDC B= A AHZE) (M3 XLS) 6
P-29 | GP-013167-01 Digital Board Bracket dxg we vl 1
P-30 | BD-000470-00 Digital Board tAd B
P-31 | BD-000473-00 CPU Card CPU 7}= (ROCKY-386) 1
P-32 | BD-000337-01 FDD Board FDD ®R= 1
P-33 GP-021873-00 Digital Board Ragiator Sheet OA " B vgrE 1
P-34 | GP-016176-00 Digital Board Stud(A) gx"g »e ~E = (A)(3-5-37) 2
P-35 | 10-006S-AT10 Digital Board Stud(B) A" B= AE = (B)(3-5-20) 4
P-36 | 01-101B-OT10 1/0 Board Isolated Bushing(A) /0 B= A BA(A) 2
P-37 | 10-109C-3701 1/0 Board Isolated Bushing(B) 1/0 B= Ao RA(B) 4
P-38 | SC-000373-00 Screw (M2.5 X L5) FDD ZAYE TAYAHM25XL5) 2
P-39 | 10-028S-SC53 Screw(M3 X L8) gAY Be 7AYAH(ER)(M3XLS) 6
P-40 | 10-073S-3701 Screw (M3 X 110) /0 B= FAYAHM3 X L10) 4
P-41 | 10-0285-SC53 Serew(M3 X L7) FDD RT TAYAHZR)(M3XL7) 2
P-42 | GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle Bne BEl &3to) 1
P-43 | 10-073S-3701 Screw(M3 X 1.10) BE Bl £abe] TAYAHMIXL10) 2
P-44 | SC-000507-00 Screw (M3.5X L6) gAY Be Bl 7 YAH M35 XL6) 2
P-45 | BD-000475-00 Step Board 2EH BT 1
P-46 | GP-016446-00 Step Board Bracket 28l we vzl 1
P-47 GP-021149-00 Step Board Radiator 2E e vldg 1
P-48 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw(M4 X L8) 28R e wdg A AR M4 X LS) 4
P-49 GP-021150-00 Step Board Radiator Sheet 2E B vlgAE 2
P-50 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) A8 Be 7AUAL (2)(M3XL8)

P-51 | BD-000473-00 Power Board 9¢ = 1
P-52 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) 9] B FA AN M3 XL8) 4
P-53 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle e vl &40 1
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS::.‘NY
P-54 | 10-073S-3701 Screw(M3 X 1.10) BT vl &3k YA M3 XLI0) 2
P-55 | SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5 X L6) 28 e HEl 2AYAHM35XL6) 2
P-56 | BD-000441-00 Main Board FE HE 1
P-57 | GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator F& e vtdg 1
P-58 |10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud F& B AE=(3-5-15) 3
P-59 | 01-003S-2070 Screw (M4 X L.16) BEAtto] 2 = TAUAHZE)(M4XLI6) 1
P-60 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4 X 1.10) IPM ZAVAH(Z) (M4 X L10) 2
P-61 | GP-008670-04 Main Board Bracket F& B= BEd 1
P-62 GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle e Bl &40 1
P-63 | 10-073S-3701 Screw (M3 X 1.10) e vl &3] TAYUAHMIXL10) 2
P-64 | 10-002S-SW66 Serew(M3 X L8) F& B A} (2)(M3XLS) 4
P-65 | SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5 X L6) F& B vzl A YAHM3S5XL6) 2
P-66 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4 X 1.10) AW A2 AH(Set) (M4 X L10) 1
P-67 | GP-016447-00 Connector Cover AQE AW 1
P-68 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw (M4 X L10) A9E AW TAYAHM4XL10) 2
P-69 | GP-008660-01 Cable Cover Aol & AW 1
P-70 |10-003M-PT01 Screw (M4 X L8) Aol B AW TAUYAH(M4XLS) 4
P-71 | GP-014284-00 Digital Board Sticker Oxg ve ~gF 1
P-72 | GP-014258-00 Step Board Sticker 28 BT AE|F 1
P-73 | GP-007713-00 Main Board Sticker F& BE AEF 1
P-74 | 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed 2~E|#] 1
P-75 | GP-010843-00 Voltage Sticker A qtateoF 2E]A 1
P-76 | 09-012S-CE53 Earth Sticker ) A~2E]A 1
P-77 | 04-004S-AU10 Caution Sticker AAA T ~E]A 1
P-78 | 04-001C-SE50 Screw(ST4 X L8) ZEE 9tA AL (A)(ST5X16) 4
P-79 |10-001M-PTO01 Screw (M6 X 1.45) Zeg wtA 3AYAL (B)(M6X1L45) 4
P-80 | 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer( ¢ 6) 22 2} (M6) 4
P-81 | 10-004S-SW66 Washer( ¢ 6) ] 2} 4 (M6) 4
P-82 | 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer < ek 9k A 4
P-83 | 91-001C-PT10 Table Washer B o] & ¢}A 4
P-84 | CA-000339-02 Input Cable guAL = Ao 1
P-85 | CA-000340-00 Main Board 110V/220V Jumper Cable | FZE = 110V/220V A3 A o] & 1
P-86 | CA-000342-00 Connecting Cablel DDCERE & SMPS 97 # o|&1 1
P-87 | CA-000343-00 Connecting Cable2 DDCXRE & SMPS 97 #Ao|&2 1
P-88 | CA-000341-00 Fan Connecting Cable AEZE v Y7z g AolE 1
P-89 | CA-000750-00 Key Input Cable 7] 4 Aoy 1
P-90 | CA-000753-00 FDD Power Input Cable FDD A4 47 Aol 1
P-91 | CA-000752-00 FDD Signal Input Cable FDD 4135 ]38 Aol& 1
P-92 CA-000751-00 CPU Card communication Cable CPU 7l= A& EA] #Aol& 1
P-93 | CA-000392-00 FDD Connecting Cable FDD A7 Aol & 1
P-94 | EP-000206-00 Cable Holder A o] & #}o] 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q 'ty Ass’::: bly
Q-1 | SSPT-0000114 AMP Box Ass'y Azuk A (F) 1Set
Q-2 | GP-021188-00 AMP Box A ZukA 1
Q-3 EP-000182-00 Y-Servo Motor Drive AMP Y-AERE F5 J= 1
Q-4 GP-021190-00 Fixing Bracket A For Drive zglolB 1A BEH(A) 1
Q-5 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 X L8) cglo]B 74 Bapbl(A) TAYAHMAXLS)| 3
Q-6 GP-021730-00 Fixing Bracket A-A For Drive zalo|B A HEFl(A-A) 1
Q-7 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 x L8) cetolH 14 Hap(A-A) TAVAHMAXLE)| 2
Q-8 EP-000183-00 X-Servo Motor Drive AMP X-AMERE T5 4= 1
Q-9 GP-009434-00 Fixing Bracket For Drive zglo|B 1A B 1
Q-10 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 X L8) Tglo|B 1A Bl A UAH(M4XLS) 3
Q-11 GP-021731-00 Fixing Bracket A-B For Drive zglo|H 1A HE7l(A-B) 1
Q-12 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 X L8) czlo) B 1A B} (A-B) TAYAH M4 X L) 2
Q-13 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw (M4 X 1.10) Y-AMEEE %5 A= THAL (MAXLI0)| 2
Q-14 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw (M4 x 1.10) X-AEEE F% I TAFAHM4XLI10) 3
Q-15 | 01-037S-2070 Screw(M4 X L8) A GAHE AL (M4 X L) 7
Q-16 | BD-000476-00 Indicator Board qlt] Aoy B= 1
Q-17 | EP-000185-00 SMPS Board SMPS X =(ZWS5-5) 1
Q-18 | GP-021192-00 Indicator Bracket qlt] Aol Bkl 1
Q-19 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) Q] Aol HE= TAIAHMIXLS) 4
Q-20 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) SMPS B FAUAH M3 X L8) 2
Q-21 |10-003M-PT01 Screw (M4 X L8) elt] Aole Bl A YA M4XLS) 4
Q-22 | EP-000188-00 Intercept vl A8 x}517] (ABS 52b -10A) 1
Q-23 | EP-000184-00 Noise Filter o]z HE (MAS-1206-33) 1
Q24 | GP-021191-00 Switch Bracket 291% B 1
Q-25 | 10-0025-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) rol= HE] TAIAHMIXLS) 2
Q-26 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw (M4 x 1.10) 291x Bl TAUAH(M4AXL10) 4
Q-27 | EP-000071-00 AMP Box FAN A= ubA 3 (AA1252MB-ATGL) 1
Q-28 |01-002M-AU12 Screw (M4 x 1.35) A= ukbA 3 TAVAF (M4XL35) 4
Q29 GP-021198-00 Front Cover AH A 1
Q=30 | 10-003M-PT01 Screw (M4 X L8) A A TAIAHM4AXLS) 4
Q-31 GP-021208-00 Rear Cover Fm A 1
Q-32 |10-003M-PT01 Screw (M4 X L8) = 711&1 TAYAL (M4 X 18) 3
Q-33 | GP-021207-00 Cable Cover Aol 8 AW 1
Q-34 |10-003M-PT01 Screw (M4 X L8) Al ]h‘ AW A YA M4 X 18) 4
Q-35 | GP-021210-00 Switch Cover(A) 292 AW (A) 1
Q-36 | 13054SC-3123 Screw(M3 x L8) 29%] AW (A) TAFAF (M3XL8) 2
Q-37 | GP-021213-00 Switch Cover(B) 292 AW (B) 1
Q-38 | 13054SC-3123 Screw (M3 X L8) 29 AW (B) ZAYAL (M3XL8) 2
Q-39 | GP-021209-00 Base Plate Rubber W] o] A%k vix 5 1
Q-40 | GP-012799-01 Indicator Sticker QA o8] ~E]HA 1
Q-41 | GP-009832-00 X-driver Sticker X-tgloly] AE]A 1
Q-42 | GP-009833-00 Y-driver Sticker Y-=gto]¥ AE]F 1
Q-43 | 09-045W-3701 Washer o] o] z}zc] 7
Q-44 | GP-025506-00 Tube(L)-Red oto] Fg] FH(o)-HA 1
Q-45 | GP-025507-00 Tube(L)-Black et Z8 Fu(d))-ZA4 1
Q-46 | 01-001B-CPT2 Fan Cover 0 AW 1
Q-47 | CA-002256-00 X-Y AMP Power Input Cable(PS) | X-Y AMP Q4= A o|E(PS) 1
Q-48 | CA-002257-00 X-Y AMP Signal Input Cable X-Y AMP 21387 # o] & 1
Q-49 | CA-002258-00 Power Interception Device digital Power Cable | A X}hAFz] €)X & A A o) & 1
Q-50 | CA-002259-00 Interceptor Power Input Cable 7] A A Aol & 1
Q-51 | CA-002260-00 Control Box Power Connecting Cable | Z1EZ ulA A4 A7 A& 1
Q-52 | CA-002261-00 Noise Filter-NFB Connecting Cable | xzo]= IE]-NFB 72 A o] & 1
Q53 CA-002262-00 Power Interception Device-NFB Connecting Cable | 1 X}=tAX|-NFB 472 7] o] & 1
Q-54 | CA-002263-00 AC Cooling Pan Cable AC W7 3 Aol 1
Q55 | CA-002264-00 Y-Motor Output Connecting Cable(PS) | YZ&RE] &3 Z7+d7Z A o] &(PS) 1
Q-56 | CA-002265-00 Y-Motor Encoder Connecting Cable(PS) | Y& RE] qlzt] F714974 # o] &(PS) 1
Q-57 | CA-002266-00 X-Motor Output Connecting Cable(PS) | X& RE| &3 Z7t72 A o] &(PS) 1
Q-58 | CA-002267-00 X-Motor Encoder Connecting Cable(PS) | X% 2B =y F7tdZ # o] E(PS) 1
Q-59 | CA-002268-00 AMP Box Earth Connecting Cable AMP vtA A= AA Ao & 1
Q-60 | CA-002269-00 SHUNT TRIP Connecting Cable SHUNT TRIP 917 A o] & 1

® Aol B
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS:;‘NV
R-1 - Operation Box(Assy) o HF JdAa vt () 1Set
R-2 | GP-013290-02 Front Cover AW AN 1
R-3 | GP-013292-00 LCD Cover LCD AW 1
R-4 | GP-013699-00 LCD Window LCD 9=% 3
R-5 - LCD LCD 1
R-6 | BD-000399-01 OP Board OPHRE 1
R-7 | BD-000400-00 CF Card Reader Board CF CARD #tjiz= 1
R-8 | SC-000495-00 Fixing Screw For CF Card Reader Board | CF CARD 2|t]®.= 7AUAHST29XL8) 2
R-9 GP-013462-01 Membrane Switch wHHya el 29X 1
R-10 | GP-013291-00 Rear Cover Fd A 1
R-11 | SC-000495-00 Fixing Screw For Rear Cover F AW TAFAH(ST29XL8) 4
R-12 | GP-013293-00 Port Cover ZEAH 1
R-13 | GP-013463-01 Magnet TIERA 1
R-14 | CA-001068-00 CF Card Cable CF 7l= 241474 Aol& 1
R-15 | CA-001069-00 CF Card Power Cable CF 7}z ALdd Aoy 1
R-16 | CA-001070-01 OP UNIT Cable OP UNIT 97 Alo]& 1
R-17 | EP-000180-00 FDD Ass'y 9]33 FDD 1Set
R-18 | 04-011C-SE50 Screw(ST5 X L16) T AAYAL 4
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B o Qty ASS::.‘NY
S-1 SSPT-0000018 Transformer Box Ass’y Eaze vk () 1Set
S-2 13-001A-5050 Transformer Box EWAE bk 1
S-3 13-002A-5050 Top Cover A AW 1
S-4 | 10-003M-PT01 Screw For Top Cover (M4XL6) ZEEZ wbA Ay AW HUAF (M4XLE) 6
S-5 13-003A-5050 Front Cover A A 1
S-6 10-003M-PT01 Screw For Front Cover (M4 X L6) ZeZ kA Aw Aw FYAHM4AXLE) 4
S-7 13-004A-5050 Rear Cover = 7w 1
S-8 | 10-003M-PT01 Screw For Rear Cover (M4XL6) ZEEZ A 39 AW HYAF (MAXLE)

S-9 13-005A-5050 Socket ZAE 1
S-10 | 13-001S-5050 Bolt For Concent (M4 x 110) ZAE ZE (M4xL10) 4
S-11 | 09-041S-3701 Nut For Concent (M4) ZAE HYE (M4) 4
S-12 | 13-006A-5050 Cable Grand (DAPG 135) AolE T#:M= (DAPG 135) 1
S-13 13-007A-5050 Transformer EPAEH 1
S-14 | 10-0733-3701 Screw Ass’y For Transformer (M5x110) | EMAZ® FHUAHZE) (M5xL10) 4
S-15 13-001R-5050 Vibration Device Rubber Bk 33 1
S-16 | 13-001B-5050 Thermal Fuse Cable TB-1 Huld = Ao|E TB-1 1
S-17 | 13-002B-5050 380V Power Cable TB-2 380V K¢l A e]E TB-2 1
S-18 | 13-003B-5050 220V Output Cable TB-3 220V %2 A o]E TB-3

S-19 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed 2~E|# 1
S-20 | 10-006S-PT10 Caution Sticker A3 ~E|A 1
S-21 | 10-0083-PT10 Voltage Sticker AgtrteF ~E]A 1
S-22 GP-005128-00 Transformer Box Bracket EPA x| wbas B 1
S-23 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6 X 1.20) EAA o ubA Bl 3 UAH M6 X L20) 8
S-24 | 03025SW-1211 Washer( ¢ 6) ENA zo] uba vEl 1A 9H(46) 8
S25 | GP-024054-00 Laser Point Stand 1 Yolx EJE AEl=] 1
S-26 | GP-024055-00 Laser Point Stand 2 HolA ZJE AEI=2 1
S—27 | GP-024056-00 Laser Point Stand 3 olx ZJE AEI=3 1
S-28 | GP-024057-00 Laser Point Stand 4 HolA ZJE AEi=4 1
S—29 | GP-024058-00 Laser Point Stand 5 olx ZJE AEI=5 1
S-30 | GP-024060-00 Laser Point Stand 6 HolA ZJE ~EI=6 2
S-31 | 03016SC-4113 Serew (M5 X L15) TAYAHMS L=15) 2
S-32 | 02031SC-7113 Screw (M5 X 1.10) TAYAHMS L=10) 6
S-33 | 02023SC-7113 Screw (M4 X L8) TA YA M4 L=8) 2
S-34 | SN-000121-00 Nut(M16) Y E(M16) 2
S-35 | WS-000257-00 Washer( ¢ 16) 2}A (5416) 2
S-36 CA-002288-00 Laser Point Connect Cable Folx EJE AA A& 2
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts E o Q' ty Ass::r bly
X-1 09-001A-5030 Upper Thread Holding Bracket A7} o] vl 1

X-2 | 070163C-4113 Screw (M4xL12) AAdzte] vl wA AL 2

X-3 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer ( ¢ 4) AAIze] BEAl Ax=E oA 2

X-4 | 18015CW-3111 Washer( ¢ 4) S\ zte] Bkl oA 2

X-5 09-002A-5030 Pin Cylinder Ass' y Al zlo] AR (%) 1Set

X-6 | 62-007G-12HA Knuckle Cap for Pin Cylinder A 5te]l AR UF A 1

X-7 | 49A0033-811H Elbow 3 AR 1

X-8 | 05A039S-811H Air Tube of] o] F-H_(Tu-0425) 1
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts B Qty ASS:;‘NV
T-1 | 12-046C-SC53 Fuse(15A) F= (15A) 1
T-2 | 91-001C-2700 L Shape Wrench A= (2mm) 1
T-3 91-004C-2700 L Shape Wrench 2 =] (2.5mm) 1
T-4 | 91-003C-2700 L Shape Wrench A= (3mm) 1
T-5 91-001C-3800 L Shape Wrench =] (4mm) 1
T-6 | 91-002C-2700 L Shape Wrench A=] (5mm) 1
T-7 | 91-002C-3800 Spanner A9 1
T-8 | 91S004S-306H Spanner 23} (9%10) 1
T-9 91-102C-1230 Driver(S) =zloly (&) 1
T-10 | 91-103C-1230 Driver(M) zatoly (F) 1
T-11 | 91-003C-1230 Driver(L) zgfoly () 1
T-12 | AS-004906-00 CF CARD CF CARD 1
T-13 | 07-225A-64L7 Bobbin Rl 1
T-14 | GP-022643-00 Holder 7}a}ato) 1
T-15 | 10-101A-64L7 Fixed Mes TA | A 1
T-16 | 10-108A-64L7 Moving Mes Zu| A 1
T-17 | 91-011C-1230 Oiler LAdFHE 1
T-18 | GP-023486-00 Needle(DP X 17 #20) ¥l=(DP-17 #20) 1
T-19 | 91-108C-1230 Bottle of Oil SdE 1
T-20 | 91-029M-5030 Sponge AEZ 1
T-21 | 91-015H-2516 Head Cover w| A A 1
T-22 | PN-000386-00 Original point setting pin HqAH HAA A 2
T-23 | 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y Alsf Zo) (%) 1Set
T-24 | GP-023846-00 EV plate EVZH(500 X 500 X 2t) 2
T-25 | GP-023844-00 PP Plate PP3H(500 X 500 X 1.2t) 2
T-26 | GP-023845-00 EP Plate(A) EPZH(A) 2




Inner Clamp - Small

Gauge Mechanism
HIO| X| &A

Inner clamp link(C)(S)

Clamp guide 1-C(S)

Clamp guide 1-L(S)

Clamp guide 1-R(S)

Clamp Plate(Upper) (S)

Clamp plate(Lower) (S)

GP-028537-00

GP-028544-00

GP-028547-00

GP-028553-00

GP-028554-00

GP-028557-00

Inner Clamp - Large

Inner clamp link(C) (L)

Clamp guide 1-C

Clamp guide 1-L(L)

Clamp guide 1-R(L)

Clamp Plate(Upper) (L)

Clamp plate(Lower) (L)

GP-028585-00

GP-028580-00

GP-028588-00

GP-028589-00

GP-028587-00

GP-028586-00

Inner Clamp Stroke10

S

Inner clamp link(C)(10S)

Clamp guide 1-C(10S)

Clamp guide 1-L(10S)

Clamp guide 1-R(10S)

Clamp Plate(Upper) (S)

Clamp plate(Lower) (10S)

GP-029473-00

GP-029476-00

GP-029478-00

GP-029477-00

GP-029479-00

GP-029480-00

e

&

Inner clamp link(R)(10S)

Inner clamp link(R)(10S)

Clamp Cylinder(10S)

GP-029474-00

GP-029475-00

GP-0030186-00




Inner Clamp Stroke15

SunLhtar

S

Inner clamp link(C)(15S)

Clamp guide 1-C(15S)

Clamp guide 1-L(15S)

Clamp guide 1-R(15S)

Clamp Plate(Upper) (15S)

Clamp plate(Lower) (15S)

GP-029481-00

GP-029484-00

GP-029486-00

GP-028485-00

GP-029487-00

GP-029488-00

s
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Inner clamp link(R)(15S)

Inner clamp link(R)(15S)

Clamp Cylinder(15S)

GP-029482-00

GP-029483-00

GP-0030185-00






